PRINTED: 12/03/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345126	B. WING		C 10/03/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365	10/00/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	F 00	0	
	onsite from 9/24/2024 information was obtain 10/3/2024. Onsite value peopardy removal was Therefore, the exit da 10/3/2024. Event ID intakes were investig. NC00222312, NC002 NC00222312, NC002 NC00221847, NC002 NC00221245, NC002 NC00221245, NC002 NC00220699, NC002 NC0020699, NC002 NC00220699, NC002 NC0020699, NC002 N	s conducted on 10/3/2024. Intervals the was changed to the was change			
F 580 SS=J	removed on 10/2/202 was conducted. Notify of Changes (In	began on 9/3/2024 and was 44. A partial extended survey jury/Decline/Room, etc.)	F 58	0	10/15/24
	§483.10(g)(14) Notifice (i) A facility must immoderate consult with the residence consistent with his or representative(s) when the consults in injury and head to be consults i	cation of Changes. nediately inform the resident; ent's physician; and notify, her authority, the resident en there is- ving the resident which has the potential for requiring n;			
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE	(X6) DATE

BORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Electronically Signed 10/14/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345126	B. WING _			C 10/03/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365	' !	10/00/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	Continued From pa	ge 1	F 5	80		
	(B) A significant charmental, or psychosor deterioration in hea status in either life-toclinical complication (C) A need to alter to a need to discontinut treatment due to additional commence a new for (D) A decision to train resident from the fast \$483.15(c)(1)(ii). (iii) When making not (14)(i) of this sectionall pertinent informatics available and prophysician. (iii) The facility must resident and the resi	ange in the resident's physical, pocial status (that is, a lith, mental, or psychosocial chreatening conditions or ins); creatment significantly (that is, use an existing form of everse consequences, or to form of treatment); or ensfer or discharge the cility as specified in contification under paragraph (g) in, the facility must ensure that ention specified in §483.15(c)(2) evided upon request to the entitle talso promptly notify the entitle t				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		0.17400			С
		345126	B. WING		10/03/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
MOUNT O	LIVE CENTER		1	228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD	
WICONTO	LIVE CENTER			MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	5.475
			+		
F 580	Continued From page	e 2	F 580		
	under §483.15(c)(9). This REQUIREMENT by:	is not met as evidenced			
	,	iew, and interviews with		1. Resident #13 was discharged from	the
		an, responsible party, nurse		facility on 09/04/2024. On 09/14/2024,	
		medic, the facility failed to		Resident #6's Responsible Party was	
	ensure staff notified t			notified of the medication change by the	ne
	resident (Resident#	13) was observed by nurse		Licensed Nurse.	
	aides to be "zonked,"	" "talking out of his head,"			
	"not eating any of his	supper meal" and		2. The Director of Nursing and/or	
		tired in conjunction with a		designee conducted a 30 day look bad	
		n multiple areas of his body		review other residents identified with a	
		bers. Additionally, one staff		change in condition to verify Physician	
		he rash as a "death rash"		and/or Provider was notified in a timely	
		ician had already been		manner. This review was completed by	·
		was transferred to the		the Assistant Director of Nursing (ADC)N)
		cy services when staff called		on 10/01/2024 and consisted of a	
		. The resident was identified		thorough review of change of condition	
	to be in septic shock	The state of the s		assessments. A change of condition is	
		occurs when an individual's		identified as a significant change in the	
		a wide spread reaction to an		patient's physical, mental, or psychoso	
		ead to multi system organ red life threatening. Septic		status (that is, a deterioration in health mental, or psychosocial status in eithe	
		e of sepsis and results in a		life-threatening conditions or clinical	'
	_	Additionally, the facility failed		complications) Change of Condition	
		ble party when Resident # 6		assessments are located in our electron	nnic
		narcotics. This was for two of		medical record under the user defined	JIIIO
		ere reviewed for change in		assessments in Point Click Care. No	
		ment orders (Resident #13		additional concerns were identified.	
	and Resident #6). The	•		additional concerns were identified.	
		g		The facility determined that all residen	ts
	Immediate ieopardv b	pegan on 9/3/24 when		have the potential to be affected.	
		oserved to have a rash,		,	
		by one staff member as a		An Ad hoc Quality Assurance	
		iple areas of his body in		Performance Improvement Meeting wi	ll be
		ange in his mental status		held on 10/14/2024 to present the plan	
		nout the physician being		correction for the deficient practice.	
		eopardy was removed on			
	10/2/24 when the faci			3. The Nurse Practice Educator (NPE)	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	I' '		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345126	B. WING			C 0/03/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	•	0/00/2024
				228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD		
MOUNT O	LIVE CENTER			MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	jeopardy removal. compliance at a low D to ensure educat monitoring systems The facility is being level of D for example. Resident # 13 wa 8/5/24. Review of Edischarge summary at the time of hospi (inflammation of the thrive, hyponatremi abdominal aortic ar artery, trochanteric external iliac artery fracture of thoracic fracture of lumbar was a low D to ensure the summary and the summary at the summary and summary at the summary and summary at the summ	e allegation of immediate The facility will remain out of ver scope and severity level of ion is completed and put in place are effective. cited at a scope and severity ole # 2 regarding Resident # 6. as admitted to the facility on Resident # 13's 8/5/24 hospital v. The 8/5/24 hospital v listed the following diagnoses tal discharge: proctocolitis e colon and rectum), failure to a, emphysema, lung lesion, neurysm, aneurysm of the iliac avulsion fracture of the femur, occlusion, compression vertebra, compression vertebra with delayed healing, in. He was discharged to the	F 5	and/or designee re-educate Nurses on facility policy Ch Condition: Notification of an Physician/Advanced Practic (APP) Notification with emp changes that require immed notification and documentat 10/01/2024. Changes requir notification include a signific resident physical, mental, or status, an accident involving that results in injury or the p requiring physician intervent alter treatment significantly, decision to transfer or disch resident. Additionally, re-ed completed with Certified Nu Assistants on early identificat changes in condition and pr notification of changes to the Nurse by 10/01/2024. The E and Watch tool/alert was int	d Licensed hange of d be provider hasis on diate physician ion by ring prompt cant change in r psychosocial g the resident iotential for tion, a need to and a arge the ducation was rsing ation of compt e Licensed E-Interact Stop produced as an	
	was a full code. The order until the residence was a full code. The order until the residence was a function of the following information wording and going the did not recall any public shift. Supper trait the shift or after his anyone mentioning	orders revealed the resident is order remained as an active ent was discharged. If or Resident # 13 on 9/3/24 If on PM. Nurse # 5 was 1/24 at 1:40 PM and again on 1/24 at 1:40 PM and again		early warning tool to be utilized care givers as another mech communicate changes in continuous communicate changes in continuous communicate changes in continuous communicate changes. The Direction and/or Nurse Practice Educated and verify that employees we time off, on leave of absence vacation, agency staff or Proceeding 10/02/2024, no Lice and/or Certified Nurse Aide permitted to work until requification is completed prior to the state New hires will be educated Practice Educator during the process.	hanism to condition to the cor of Nursing cator will track with scheduled de (FMLA), RN staff will be ng to duty. densed Nurse will be ired education art of their shift. by the Nurse	

STATEMENT OF DEFI AND PLAN OF CORR		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	' '	E SURVEY PLETED
						С
		345126	B. WING		10	/03/2024
NAME OF PROVIDE	R OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MOUNT OLIVE	PENTED			228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD		
MOUNT OLIVE	ZENTER			MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	tinued From pag	ge 4 or Resident # 13 on the 7:00	F 58	0 Effective 10/01/2024, the Directive 10/01/2024, the Directive Nursing and/or designee will rection to the control of the con		
				_		
		on 9/3/24. NA # 10 was		changes in condition by review change in condition assessmen		
		24 at 1:14 PM and reported on her 9/3/24 shift and he		stop and watch alerts in the mo		
		e he was planning to go		Clinical Meeting to verify prom	-	
hom		e he was planning to go		immediate notification is comm		
IIOIII	c .			the Physician and/or Provider.	idilicated to	
		ng progress narrative notes			·	
		for any documentation the		4. Beginning 10/02/2024, the D		
	ician was const lent's status.	ılted about changes in the		Nursing and/or designee will co		
Tesic	ieni s siaius.			quality reviews of notification o in condition to verify the Physic	-	
The	nevt nursing na	rrative in the record was		Responsible Party have been r		
		24 at 8:47 AM by Nurse # 5		changes in condition in a timely		
		Resident sent out to hospital		times a week for 4 weeks, ther		
		ner. Resident presented with		week for 4 weeks, then 1 time		
		s only responding to name		4 weeks.		
		es opening. Vitals: 74/41, 42,				
		(minutes), O2 (oxygen)		The Director of Nursing and/or	designee	
satu	ration was unde	tectable with absent bilateral		will conduct random quality rev	iews of	
radia	al pulses. Rapid,	shallow breathing with use		narcotic medications to verify t	he	
		s. Resident is full code,		Responsible Party has been no		
	,,	approximately 0805 (8:05		changes in narcotic medication		
		condition and plan to send		timely manner 3 times a week		
		oital} O2 administered at 3		weeks, then 2 times a week for		
		I with AED (automated		then 1 time a week for 4 weeks	S.	
		at bedside until EMS arrived				
		15 (8:15 AM).")." (A systolic		The Director of Nursing and/or	•	
	•	ing of less than 90 or a		will review the results of the qu		
		sure reading of less than 60 is		monitoring (audits) in the mont		
	• •	sion (low). A normal pulse is		Assurance Performance Impro (QAPI) Committee meeting for		
60 (0	TOU. NOTHIAL FE	espirations are 12-20.)		quarter to ensure compliance is		
Nure	e Δide (NΔ) # Ω	cared for Resident # 13 from		and sustained. Subsequent pla		
		I on 9/3/24. NA # 8 was		correction will be implemented		
		24 at 12:44 PM and reported		necessary.	as	
		ation. The resident had a rash		noocssary.		
		er shift. It was on his arms,		5. Date of Compliance: 10/15/2	2024	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345126	B. WING			C 0/03/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0,0,12		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365		0/03/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	had never seen the r when she took care of problem. He was also and did not want to e to drink some for sup for his supper meal v usually would eat. The and Medication Aide to look at the rash the came on duty. One of to get him to responde and they asked him in The resident was abl someone put him on seen. Near the end of some."	e 5 n, and top of his legs. She ash on Resident # 13 before of him, and it was a new or "zonked like," "not himself" at. She was able to get him oper but he ate nothing at all which was not like him. He are RN Supervisor (Nurse # 9) (MA) # 1 came into the room at evening before Nurse #8 of them called his name trying the He did look up at that point if he itched or was in pain. The to say no. She thought that the physician's board to be of the shift he "livened up"	F 5.	30		
	at 1:44 PM and report been called by a Nur 13 on the evening shall over his body in valooked at the rash at through her head that seen before as ringw was beyond her scop to do and therefore the (Nurse # 9) was called left alone. Nurse #9 was intervited 2:42 PM and reported facility as the evening supervisor) and did in She planned to revie report at that time that needed to be communications.	rted the following. She had se Aide to look at Resident # ift of 9/3/24. He had a rash arious places. When she thought process went it it looked like what she had form, but it was not raised. It be of practice to know what he Nursing Supervisor ed. The resident wanted to be ewed initially on 9/27/24 at d she worked all over the g shift (3:00 to 11:00 PM not recall the resident well. We the record. Nurse #9 did at if there was something that unicated to a physician they me after business hours with				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345126	B. WING _			C 10/03/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365	' :	10/00/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL : LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE ADDITIONAL DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	Continued From pag	ge 6	F 5	80		
	could be placed on a board for a resident at the facility the nex	not deemed important, then it a physician's communication to be seen when they arrived at time.				
	12:41 PM and repor resident's record sho information. On the	ted after looking at the erecalled the following evening of 9/3/24 the resident eared as red circles and white				
	((discolored patches a lack of blood flow	it did not look like mottling of skin which can result from to the skin). It was on his t. The resident was sleepy.				
	able to answer ques	a conversation but he was tions. She did not know his did recall someone saying the ash" but she did not recall				
	who said it or when was a good Nurse A recall NA #8 mention	it was said. She felt NA # 8 ide. She (Nurse #9) did not ning that the resident did not on the evening shift.				
	According to Nurse: # 8 did not tell her. S been told and was n	#9 that did not mean that NA She (Nurse #9) could have ot remembering. When she				
	not take the residen	t Resident # 9's rash she did t's vital signs. She did not one so. She did not call the ft.				
	skilled evaluation" w information. The res pink with brisk capill oriented. His pulse r 9/3/24, respirations1	M Nurse # 8 documented "a hich noted the following ident's skin was warm and ary refill. He was alert and egistered 70 at 10:52 PM on 6 at 10:52 PM on 9/3/24, at 10:52 PM on 9/3/24. The				
	resident was docum	ented to have brusing on his sing on his left wrist. There				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345126	B. WING			C 10/03/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1 2002		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365		0/03/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	any type of rash on to Nurse # 8 had cared on 9/3/24 until 7:00 A interviewed on 9/27/2 the following informat Resident # 13 on her rash on her shift while "death rash" while be surveyor. When she thought the rash had physician and that the checked by the physician and that the checked by the physician and that the checked his oxygen appeared on his legs interviewed by the suithe "death rash," Nurthat. She did not call treatment orders con She reported that the checked his oxygen. The Nurse Aide (Nurworked with him durisaid he was okay. The AM on 9/4/24 when suith (Nurse # 5), who had were counting control aide approached the nurse aide. The nurse Resident # 13 was a anything. She and Non She grabbed a crash pink" when they wen him out to the hospit.	the nursing entry regarding he resident's body. for Resident # 13 from 7 PM AM on 9/4/24. Nurse # 8 was 24 at 9:44 AM and reported tion about caring for rishift. The resident had a ch Nurse # 8 referred to as a eing interviewed by the arrived for work at 7 PM she already been reported to the resident had already been ician. The rash was circular edness on his skin. It is and his stomach. When curveyor what the plan was for rise # 8 was not sure about the physician about further recerning the "death rash." Re resident was stable and she saturations which were okay. The rise Aide # 9) who had not the night shift had also hen at change of shift at 7:00 she and another nurse dome into work at 7:00 AM, folled substances, a nurse m. She did not recall which he aide let them know wake but would not say lurse # 5 went to the room. In cart. The resident was "still to the room and they sent"	F 5	80		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345126	B. WING			C 1 0/03/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365		0.00,2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	was "not doing too w night, he would say h complain of being "tir checked on him each encourage him to ge rash. She had never and remembered ask rash is this?" It appea lines" and it was on t buttocks and his scro on night shift she ask and he said "nuh uh" NA # 10 had cared for AM to 3:00 PM shift of interviewed on 9/30/2 the following informat night shift NA (NA # 9). They looked in on Red He was not talking at had not been like that to NA # 10 at times the and talk always and swith NA # 9. Around 13 his breakfast tray that point and eat. Sh Nurse # 5. Nurse # 5. Nurse # 10 was assign 13 on the 7 AM to 7 In 10 was interviewed of reported 9/4/24 was the facility as an age reported the following at 7:00 AM, Nurse # # 13 had a rash since	g information. The resident ell." On rounds through the was okay but would ed" and needing sleep. She round and would some sleep. He also had a seen anything like it before king herself, "What kind of ared as big splotches of red. red as "squiggly, squiggly he resident's stomach, his of tum. During her last rounds ted him if he wanted water	F 58			

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDI			,	С
		345126	B. WING			10/	03/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	•	228 SI	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WITH CHAPEL ROAD NT OLIVE, NC 28365		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES INCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	physician needed to There was no men rash." After report 5. (Nurse # 5 was routine nurse at the resident). The Nurse something was not and Nurse # 5 both # 10) saw that the "wacky" and his re Nurse # 5, who rouknew what to do an Nurse # 5) stayed arrived. The reside legs, arms, and cheacility while she and the resident and she is a the resident and she is a the resident and she is a the resident while she and the resident in the resident with the resident in the resident with the resident in the resident	rould signify the resident's to be contacted right away. Ition that the rash was a "death, a Nurse Aide went to Nurse # working on the hall, was a re facility, and knew the se Aide let Nurse # 5 know that a right with Resident # 13. She in went in the room. She (Nurse resident's breathing was spirations were in the 40s. Itinely worked at the facility and called 911. They (she and with the resident until EMS and also had mottling on his rest. Nurse # 8 had not left the and Nurse # 5 were waiting with the came into the room. Nurse it was verified that what reported as a "rash" and had reprevious shift appeared as rese # 10 reported it was very	F	580			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		OATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		345126	B. WING _			C 10/03/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365	•	10/00/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	the resident's side a paramedic documer "nonresponsive." Hi heart rate 121 and runable to get a good to his "fingers being documented in part stated that normally cussing them out he become non-respor fast. The patient down When I called the reflutter his eyes but rvery skinny and all dwas barrel chested. like it began to mod and the lower half of the following. Upon Resident # 13 to ha hands and feet. She blotchy skin, circula other rash that she the only response I would blink his eyes Otherwise he was nothin and looked "ver The hospital ER recomplete following information mottled upon arrival His systolic blood put they were unable to him. Fluids, which here continued and	at the facility at 8:14 AM and at at 8:17 AM. At 8:17 AM the at 8:18 AM. At 8:	F 5	80		

PRINTED: 12/03/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

O E I TI E I T	C . C	WIEDIO/ ND CEITVICEC). 0000 000 1
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE COMPI		SURVEY	
				_		Ι,	С
		345126	B. WING			1	03/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 10/	00/2024
				2	28 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD		
MOUNT O	LIVE CENTER				MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365		
(V4) ID	SLIMMARY ST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	<u> </u>	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREF	IX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B		COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	ATE	DATE
					22.10.2.10.1		
F 580	Continued From page	<u> </u>		580			
1 000				300			
		to facilitate breathing) soon on 9/4/24). Labs and					
		performed. A central line (a					
		evenous fluids which goes to					
	_	lual's heart) was placed at					
		ent was admitted to the					
	Intensive Care Unit (I	ICU)for care. The resident's					
		dicated the resident's					
	principle problem was septic shock which was						
	secondary to pneumonia. The resident's chest						
	x-ray showed "multilo	bbar bilateral pulmonary					
	nodular opacity supe	rimposed on emphysema,					
	likely multilobar pneu	•					
		sm is not excluded." A					
	review of the residen						
		e following information. The					
		e hospital on 9/9/24. While					
		d cultures had grown MRSA					
		Staphylococcus Aureus).					
	Sputum cultures had	-					
		rine specimen had grown 9/8/24 he had minimal urine					
	output and remained						
		as consulted by the hospital					
	-	was made to make the					
	resident comfort mea						
		nanical ventilation and his					
	time of death was list	ed as 10:05 PM on 9/9/24.					
		ng was interviewed on					
	· ·	9/30/24 at 10:17 AM, and					
		nd reported the following. It					
		o her attention that the					
		rash" on 9/3/24 or any					
		is care before he was					
		hospital. After hours the					
	-	th provider who could be					
	called il fleeded for a	cute changes in condition.					I

She had looked into the situation after the

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345126	B. WING			1	03/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0.20	1	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/	03/2024
TVAINE OF T	NOVIDEN ON OUR FEIEN				H CHAPEL ROAD		
MOUNT O	LIVE CENTER				OLIVE, NC 28365		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	Continued From page	e 12	F:	580			
	was reporting the res the evening prior to h hospital. She had for contacted the provide						
	the facility's medical of 9/30/24 at 2:12 PM at PM and reported the interview, the surveyor the interview, the surveyor the interviews provided related to how the residence of 9/3/24. The ported the following warrant immediate un physician. A rash in commental status, chang be a red flag and can "death rash" or mottli was in critical condition to the resident had 9/3/24 as described #8, and NA #9 along resident had been not anything for supper, and zonked then he will do a critical assessment determine if fluids new would have had the resident had revital signs noted in 9/4/24 when EMS was indicated the resident EMS was called. Show the surveyor the with the sident end of the resident EMS was called. Show the surveyor the surveyor the sident end of the resident EMS was called. Show the surveyor the s	or shared with the physician ed by the nursing staff as it sident's rash had been ion with what NA # 8 had The medical director, g. A rash by itself does not gency or notification to the conjunction with a change in e in vitals, any decline can escalate the need to act. A ng would indicate someone on. If he had been called and a rash on the evening of by Nurse # 9, Nurse # 8, NA g with information that the ted by NA #8 not to eat was talking out of his head, would have expected them to					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C			
		345126	B. WING _			10/03/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365	'	10/03/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	reserves a robust persepsis. Therefore, howould have been did had called the evening the facility was noting 1/30/24 at 5:02 PM. The facility was noting 1/30/24 at 5:02 PM. The facility submitted jeopardy removal plus dentify those recipies are likely to suffer, as a result of the nonconfacility failed to notific condition for Reside failed to have effecting to have e	e was possibly ed and did not have the erson to fight the infection and e did not feel the outcome ferent for the resident if they ing prior to 9/4/24. fied of immediate jeopardy on d the following immediate an: ents who have suffered, or a serious adverse outcome as ompliance of Change in Condition: The by the Physician of a change of int #13 in a timely manner and we systems in place for w what changes need to be needs to be reported	F 5	80		
	the Assistant Director October 1, 2024 and review of change of change of change of change in the patier psychosocial status health, mental, or polife-threatening condition.	s review was completed by or of Nursing (ADON) on d consisted of a thorough condition assessments. A is identified as a significant at's physical, mental, or (that is, a deterioration in sychosocial status in either ditions or clinical age of Condition assessments				

C 10/03/2024
10/03/2024
CTION (X5) OULD BE COMPLETION ROPRIATE DATE

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345126	B. WING _			C 10/03/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365	IP CODE	10/00/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED DEFICI	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIA	DATE
F 580	by reviewing the cha assessments, and st morning Clinical Medimmediate notification Physician and/or Proceeding Procession and/or Procedure and Procedure assessments, and st morning Clinical Medimmediate notification Physician and/or Procedure and Immediate 2024. Onsite validation of the removal plan was consignificant change mental, or psychosocial involving the resident potential for requiring need to alter treatmed decision to transfer of Nurse aides indicate about any changes in Additionally, reseduce Certified Nursing Assof changes in conditionally considered on the Estool/alert and passed Stop and Watch tool for one resident who breath. Verification was cheduled to work of prior to returning to a documentation reveal in condition on 10/2/2 policy and procedure notified, no injury sushospitalization.	review changes in condition nge in condition op and watch alerts in the eting to verify prompt and/or in is communicated to the ovider. Ite Jeopardy is October 2, The immediate jeopardy mpleted on 10/3/24. Ithat all staff were educated es in resident physical, cial status, an accident that results in injury or the giphysician intervention, a ent significantly, and a for discharge the resident. It is they would notify the nurse in condition of a resident. It is a resident with sistants on early identification on and prompt notification of ised Nurse. Training was latteract Stop and Watch is post testing required. The valert was successfully used experienced shortness of vas completed for all staff in 10/3/24 were re-educated latty. Review of alled 1 resident had a change 24 related to a fall; all facility is were followed, MD/NP	F	580		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRU AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345126	B. WING			C 10/03/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365		10/03/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 580	Continued From pa	nge 16	F 58	30			
		diagnoses of history of ir fracture, chronic pain iropathy.					
	Minimum Data Set revealed Resident severe cognitive im	the most recent quarterly assessment dated 8/16/2024 #6 was coded as having apairment with scheduled pain eiving opioid pain medication ate pain.					
	Resident #6 reveal on 7/30/2024 and o 10 milligrams (mg) (HCL) extended rel	he physician orders for ed an order dated as initiated discontinued on 8/15/2024 for of Oxycodone Hydrochloride ease (ER) to be administered th every 12 hours for pain.					
	Resident #6 reveal on 8/15/2024 for 15 Sulfate ER to be ac mouth every 12 ho	he physician order for ed an order dated as initiated 5 milligrams of Morphine dministered as 1 tablet by urs for pain. This order was nued 9/9/2024 through dent #6.					
	progress note date signed 8/25/2024 rorder placed on 8/	a Nurse Practitioner (NP) #1 d as initiated on 8/22/2024 and evealed Resident #6 had an 15/2024 to discontinue the d change to Morphine ER for ronic pain.					
	9/25/2024 at 9:21 A Responsible Party involved her care a	onducted with NP #1 on AM. NP #1 revealed the (RP) for Resident #6 was very nd emailed and the facility on a regular basis					

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345126	B. WING			C 10/03/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	month prior to the ch Morphine ER for Res her know that the me requiring prior author Oxycodone would no her insurance. NP #' equivalent of pain me Morphine for Reside kept comfortable. NF orders into the electr was the responsibility the RP for Resident is medication. NP #1 di change had altered if than perhaps making allowing her to get me The RP for Resident 9/24/2024 at 1:11 PN provided the followin had a slow healing for taking 10 mg of Oxyon November of 2023 we noted a change in Ro that she was sleepie was notified by the De 9/14/2024 via an em in medication from 10 day to 15 mg Morphi 8/15/2024. The RP for notified of this chang DON sent her the en concerns.	estions. NP #1 indicated a ange of Oxycodone ER to sident #6, the pharmacy let edication Oxycodone was rization, and the medication o longer be covered under a stated she ordered the edication strength in the #6 so that she could be perfectly a stated she puts the conic medical record, but it by of the nursing staff to notify #6 of the change in the edication Resident #6 in any way other the her feel more comfortable	F 58			
		ns her responsibility to n by NP #1 and to notify the				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		345126	B. WING			l	C 03/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 28 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD IOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	discontinuation of a n medication orders. No overlooked informing medication order characteristic description of the DON was intervied PM. The DON stated 9/14/2024 from the Rabout what medication Resident #6 seemed she at that point disconotified of the medication Oxycodone to Morph DON revealed this was of Nurse #2 and one provided to Nurse #2 facility received notice medication Oxycodor insurance, and they rof the medication in Name Resident #6. The DO be notified of all chandosage, form, and free occurs. Quality of Care CFR(s): 483.25	the medication to include needication and new urse #2 stated she may have the RP of Resident #6 of a nge. ewed on 9/25/2024 at 1:36 she received an email on P of Resident #6 inquiring ans she was on because drowsier. The DON stated overed the RP had not been ution change from the for Resident #6. The as an oversight on the part on one education was. The DON confirmed the efform the pharmacy the ne was no longer covered by the ecommended the equivalent for Morphine ER twice a day for N confirmed the RP should ges in medication to include equency when the change		580			10/15/24
	applies to all treatment facility residents. Base assessment of a resident residents received accordance with profestice, the comprehence plan, and the residents.	ndamental principle that int and care provided to ed on the comprehensive dent, the facility must ensure is treatment and care in essional standards of inensive person-centered					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL ⁻ A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY MPLETED	
			A. BOILDI			, ا		
		345126	B. WING			l	03/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S ⁻	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
MOUNT	INE OFNIED			22	28 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD			
MOUNTO	LIVE CENTER			M	OUNT OLIVE, NC 28365			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST.	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PRÉFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	Continued From page	e 19	F	684				
	by:							
	•	iew, and interviews with			1 Resident #13 was discharged from t	he		
	staff, physician, and p	paramedic, the facility failed			facility on 09/04/2024. Resident #2 was	3		
	to ensure staff recogn				discharged from the facility on 9/4/24 a	nd		
		gst themselves and with the			no longer resides at the facility.			
		resident received medical						
		n emergency situation			2. The Licensed Nurses and/or designed			
		dent # 13 reportedly had a			completed a head to toe assessment to)		
		nction with nurse aides' being zonked," "talking out			include vital signs on all residents by 10/01/2024. No additional residents we	oro		
		ng any of his supper meal"			identified with an emergent change of	516		
		eing tired. The morning			condition that would require immediate			
		vations, which were noted			medical attention.			
	_	the previous evening and						
	night shift, the reside	nt was found by the morning			An audit was initiated by the Director o	f		
	shift staff nurses to be	e without a detectable radial			Nursing (DON) and/or designee on			
	· ·	ctable oxygen level, mottled			09/18/2024 of falls for the past 30 days	to		
	,	nes of skin which can result			ensure that facility NSG215 Falls			
		low to the skin), and not			Management was followed properly wit	h		
	responding to a stern				visual observation/validation of the fall			
		ransfer to the hospital where e in septic shock. (Sepsis			interventions according to the residents	3		
		idual's immune system has			plan of care are in place to include fall mats as applicable.			
		n to an infection which can			mats as applicable.			
	lead to multi system of				An Ad hoc Quality Assurance			
		ening. Septic shock is the			Performance Improvement Meeting wil	l be		
		nd results in a low blood			held on 10/14/2024 to present the plan			
	pressure). The reside	nt's blood, sputum, and			correction for the deficient practice.			
		ositive for bacterial growth,						
	-	9/24. The facility also failed			3. The Nurse Practice Educator and/or			
		ent (Resident # 2) who had			designee provided education to Licens	ed		
	_	ry following a fall was			Nurses on how to complete a focused			
		ed nurse prior to the resident			physical assessment to include a	ne		
		as for two of five sampled r professional standards of			thorough skin assessment with vital sig to include any changes that would requ			
		3 and Resident #2). The			immediate medical attention to include			
	findings included:	o and Nesident #2). The			not limited to; deterioration in health,	but		
	ianigo moladea.				mental, or psychosocial status in either			
	Immediate jeopardy b	pegan on 9/3/24 when			life-threatening conditions or clinical			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	ITIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING COMPLE		PLETED		
		345126	B. WING _			1	C / 03/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 10	700/2024
				22	28 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD		
MOUNT O	LIVE CENTER			M	OUNT OLIVE, NC 28365		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	Continued From pag	ge 20	F 6	684			
	which was described "death rash" on multiconjunction with a call and eating habits obtained without staff taking a received medical caremoved on 10/2/24 implemented an accimmediate jeopardy remain out of compliseverity D to ensure monitoring systems Example # 2, which cited at a scope and	reptable credible allegation of removal. The facility will iance at a lower scope and education is completed and put in place are effective. relates to Resident # 2, is			complications by 10/01/2024. A post-te was created to validate knowledge and comprehension of education. The Dire of Nursing, Assistant Director of Nursing and/or Nurse Practice Educator will ensure that the post-test has been completed. The Director of Nursing/Assistant Director of Nursing/Assistant Director of Nursing and/or Nurse Practice Educator will tra and verify no Licensed Nurse (s) will be allowed to return to work with schedule time off, on leave of absence (FMLA), vacation, agency nurses or PRN until thave successful completed the education/training and post-test. Startin 10/02/2024, no Licensed Nurse will be permitted to work until required education completed prior to the start of their second completed.	l/or ctor ig ck ee ed hey ng	
	discharge summary admitted to the facili hospitalized from 8/found at home in poservices. The hospit contained the follow admission on 8/1/24 alert and oriented tir hospital staff he had in 20 years. The resbeen losing weight fbeen having a good more. He also reposome fecal incontine three days prior to go The hospital summar was severely malnowas 5'10" in height,	# 13's 8/5/24 hospital revealed prior to being ty, the resident had been 1/24 to 8/5/24 after being or living conditions by social ral discharge summary also ing information. Upon hospital the resident was found to be mes three and reported to I not seen a primary physician ident further reported he had for the past year, had not appetite, and was falling red he had been having ence over the past two to oing to the hospital on 8/1/24. Try also noted the resident urished, weighed 88 pounds, and had chronic alcoholism. tomography) scan conducted			New hires will be educated by the Nurse Practice Educator during the orientation process. The Nurse Practice Educator and/or designee educated Licensed Nurses of the importance of conducting a thoroug skin assessment, documenting the assessment, and on specific measures take if a new skin condition is identified notifying the Physician/Provider by 10/01/2024. The Director of Nursing and/or Nurse Practice Educator will train and verify Licensed Nurses with scheduled time off, on leave of absence (FMLA), vacation, agency nurses, or P staff will be re-educated prior to return to duty. Starting 10/02/2024, no Licens Nurse will be permitted to work until required education is completed prior to the start of their shift. New hires will be	n gh s to l; ck e RN ng sed	

CENTER	3 FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				CIVID INC	7. 0930 - 0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
						(C
		345126	B. WING			l	03/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				22	28 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD		
MOUNT O	LIVE CENTER			М	OUNT OLIVE, NC 28365		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 684	Continued From page	e 21	F	584			
		s hospitalized showed he	. '		educated by the Nurse Practice Educa	tor	
		y interstitial scaring and a			during the orientation process.	toi	
		nd nodularity in the right			daring the chemication process.		
		" There was "no discrete			The Nurse Practice Educator and/or		
		ıles bilaterally" and it was			designee re-educated Certified Nursing	1	
		e have a repeat CT scan in			Assistants on early identification of		
	I .	uate the scaring in his lungs.			changes in condition and prompt		
	Also, according to the	e hospital discharge			notification of changes to the Licensed		
	summary, the vertebr	rae compression fractures			Nurse by 10/01/2024. The E-Interact S	top	
	· ·	and the left trochanteric			and Watch tool/alert was introduced as		
		red acute but of unknown			early warning tool to be utilized by dire	ct	
		lent was deemed to need			care givers as another mechanism to		
		ring for his leg and a walker			communicate changes in condition to t		
		8/5/24 hospital discharge			Licensed Nurse. The Director of Nursir	•	
	1	ollowing diagnoses at the			and/or Nurse Practice Educator will tra		
	time of hospital disch	colon and rectum), failure to			and verify that employees with schedul time off, on leave of absence (FMLA),	eu	
	'	emphysema, lung lesion,			vacation, agency staff, or PRN staff wil	l he	
		urysm, aneurysm of the iliac			re-educated prior to returning to duty.	1 50	
		vulsion fracture of the femur,			Starting 10/02/2024, no certified nurse		
		cclusion, compression			aide will be permitted to work until		
	fracture of thoracic ve				required education is completed prior t	0	
	I .	rtebra with delayed healing,			the start of their shift. New hires will be		
		. He was discharged to the			educated by the Nurse Practice Educa	tor	
	facility for rehabilitation	on on 8/5/24 with an			during the orientation process.		
	indwelling catheter fo	r his urinary retention.			The Nurse Practice Educator and/or		
					designee educated all licensed/certified	b	
		t 13 was seen by Nurse			nursing staff to include;		
	Practitioner (NP) who				RN/LPN/CMA/CNA, on facility policies		
	I .	dent appeared cachetic			NSG215 Falls Management with a pos	t	
		nt loss and muscle mass			test, NSG234 Safe Resident		
	,	pain or discomfort. He knew			Handling/Transfer Equipment, as related to falls management, and ORS100	es	
		for rehabilitation and told the			to falls management, and OPS100		
	_	rward to getting stronger. He eclined before his recent			Accidents/Incidents. Education was		
		24 and reported there had			completed by 09/23/2024.		
	· •	g groceries for him while he			Effective 10/01/2024, the Director of		
		ut the person did not stay			Nursing and/or designee will review		
	I .	He drank alcohol on a			changes in condition by reviewing the		
	1		1		, , ,		i e

· /		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		E SURVEY PLETED
						С
		345126	B. WING _		10	/03/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE	
				228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD		
MOUNT	OLIVE CENTER			MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	Resident # 13's adr Set Assessment, daresident as cognitivindependently roll in feet with supervision independently able sitting position. He assistance with his Review of physicia was a full code. This through the residen On 8/14/24 Resider NP who noted the foreported feeling we which he knew wour reported he had be since admission. He rate and blood pressions as a seed and since admission and blood pressions and blood pressions are as a seed as a see	mission MDS (Minimum Data ated 8/12/24, coded the ely intact and able to a bed. He was able to walk 10 an and or touching. He was to go from a lying in bed to a required partial to moderate bathing and hygiene needs. In orders revealed the resident sorder remained in effect t's discharge. In # 13 was seen again by the following information. He ll and was attending therapy and help him get stronger. He en eating and drinking better e was afebrile and his heart sure were stable. In er was interviewed on and reported the following. In a resident with such a low dex) reading and felt that the a well person. The last time dent # 13 was on 8/14/24 and	F6		ssments, in the to verify a s been the Director of will conduct anges in seessment of the 3 times a week for 4 weeks. and/or designee ws of falls to s assessed by a being moved 3 s, then 2 times a time a week for and/or designee the quality monthly Quality Improvement ang for one ance is achieved ent plans of	
	stronger. It was only stay and it was too would progress. Weight records for I the following inform	s trying to eat better and get y about two weeks into his soon to determine how he Resident # 13 included in part ation showing the resident e admission up until 8/28/24.		5. Date of Compliance: 10	0/15/2024	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345126	B. WING		C 10/03/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365	10/03/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEI	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIDEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 684	Resident # 13 was feeling weird during had been found to groin which he report the catheter was dresident refused to He was voiding in a been contacted and resident and send if problems voiding. Following Nurse # 4 entered into the eletthe catheter. There notes documenting with the resident's ground of the call to the resident and send if problems voiding. Following Nurse # 4 entered into the eletthe catheter. There notes documenting with the resident's ground of the progress note document and the resident social with the facility social with the facility of the resident social with the	PM Nurse # 4 documented complaining of his catheter to the shift of 7AM to 7PM. He have some swelling in his ported had happened before, deflated and removed, and the have the catheter reinserted. A urinal. The physician had direported to monitor the him out if he had pain or A's note, there was no order ectronic record to discontinue were no nursing progress voiding patterns or problems	F 68	4	

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		OATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345126	B. WING _			C 10/03/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365	I	10/03/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHORT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APDEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	phone call to the res 9/3/24 to talk about discharge on 9/5/24 staff that he was ab longer wanted to state that he was about the same that he was abo	sident's family member on the resident's choice to He had informed the facility le to go home alone and no ay. ing progress narrative notes 4. d for Resident # 13 on 9/3/24 on PM. Nurse # 5 was //24 at 1:40 PM and again on M. Nurse # 5 reported the in. The resident had been to the bathroom on 9/3/24. He oblems with the resident on ys did not arrive until the end his shift, and he did not recall to him that Resident was	F6	84		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		345126	B. WING _			C 10/03/2024
	AMME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WOUNT OLIVE CENTER (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 684 Continued From page 25 was able to converse during his therapy session on 9/3/24. The resident was wearing a hospital gown and she could see his legs. There was no rash on his legs or discoloration during the therapy session. Nurse Aide (NA) # 8 cared for Resident # 13 from 3:00 PM to 11:00 PM on 9/3/24. NA # 8 was interviewed on 9/27/24 at 12:44 PM and reported the following information. The resident had a rash on his body during her shift. It was on his arms, his back, his stomach, and top of his legs. She had never seen the rash on Resident # 13 before when she took care of him, and it was a new problem. He was also "zonked like," "not himself" and did not want to eat supper. She was able to get him to drink some for supper but he ate nothing at all for his supper meal which was not like him. He usually would eat. The RN Supervisor (Nurse # 9) and Medication Aide (MA) # 1 came into the room to look at the rash that evening before Nurse #8 came on duty. One of them called his name trying to get him to respond. He did look up at that point and they asked him if he itched or was in pain. The resident was able to say no. She thought that someone put him on the physician's board to be	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365			
PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	was able to converse on 9/3/24. The reside gown and she could rash on his legs or of therapy session. Nurse Aide (NA) # 8 3:00 PM to 11:00 PM interviewed on 9/27, the following information on his body during the his back, his stomation had never seen the when she took care problem. He was also and did not want to get him to drink somnothing at all for his like him. He usually Supervisor (Nurse # 1 came into the roevening before Nurse them called his name respond. He did lood asked him if he itches	e during his therapy session lent was wearing a hospital I see his legs. There was no discoloration during the Grand for Resident # 13 from M on 9/3/24. NA # 8 was 1/24 at 12:44 PM and reported ation. The resident had a rash her shift. It was on his arms, ch, and top of his legs. She rash on Resident # 13 before of him, and it was a new so "zonked like," "not himself" leat supper. She was able to the for supper but he ate supper meal which was not would eat. The RN 1/29 and Medication Aide (MA) oom to look at the rash that see #8 came on duty. One of the trying to get him to ke up at that point and they led or was in pain. The	F6	84		
	seen. Medication Aide # 1 at 1:44 PM and report been called by a Nu 9/3/24 to look at Reshift of 9/3/24. He havarious places. When thought process we looked like what she ringworm, but it was	was interviewed on 9/27/24 orted the following. She had rse Aide on the evening of sident # 13 on the evening ad a rash all over his body in en she looked at the rash a nt through her head that it e had seen before as not raised. It was beyond her know what to do and				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345126	B. WING _			C 0/03/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365		0/03/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	Nurse #9 was intervied 2:42 PM and reported facility as the evening supervisor) and did in She planned to review report at that time that needed to be communicated to be communicated and face the aprovider. If it was not could be placed on a board for a resident that the facility the next at the facility the next resident's record she information. On the elementation has been to a resident to a rash that appears in the middle. To her was on his legs, arms was sleepy. He did in but he was able to an know his baseline we saying the rash was a not recall who said it NA #8 was a good N did not recall NA #8 recording to Nurse #8 did not tell her. So been told and was not (Nurse #9) looked at not take the resident's	Supervisor (Nurse # 9) was wanted to be left alone. ewed initially on 9/27/24 at d she worked all over the g shift (3:00 to 11:00 PM ot recall the resident well. We the record. Nurse #9 did at if there was something that inicated to a physician they me after business hours with ot deemed important, then it physician's communication to be seen when they arrived at time. ewed again on 9/30/24 at every death of the following vening of 9/3/24 the resident ared as red circles and white it did not look like mottling. It is and chest. The resident of carry on a conversation aswer questions. She did not easwer questions. She did not look like mottling is and chest. The resident of carry on a conversation aswer questions. She did not look easwer questions. She did not look great was a said. She felt lurse Aide. She (Nurse #9) mentioning that the resident onked" on the evening shift. 9 that did not mean that NA he (Nurse #9) could have the remembering. When she Resident # 9's rash she did so vital signs. She did not call the	F 6	84		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIP AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED		
		345126	B. WING _			C 10/03/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365	•	10/00/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	skilled evaluation" vinformation. The respink with brisk capill oriented. His pulse 9/3/24, respiratons 10 oxygen level 100 % resident was docum left forearm and brunurse also entered intact (which was in resident's catheter I replaced). There wan ursing entry regard resident's body. The reading documente Nurse # 8 had care on 9/3/24 until 7:00 interviewed on 9/27 the following inform Resident # 13 on he rash on her shift wh "death rash" while be surveyor. When she thought the rash haphysician and that to checked by the phy and showed up as a appeared on his leginterviewed by the sthe "death rash," Not that. She knew he with the was stable saturations which we saturations which we saturations which we were supposed the was stable saturations which we saturations which we was stable saturations which we was saturations	M Nurse # 8 documented "a which noted the following sident's skin was warm and lary refill. He was alert and registered 70 at 10:52 PM on 16 at 10:52 PM on 9/3/24, at 10:52 PM on 9/3/24. The nented to have brusing on his using on his left wrist. The the resident's catheter was correct given that the nad been removed and never as no information in the ding any type of rash on the ere was no blood pressure	F	584		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	_	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345126	B. WING _				03/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY 228 SMITH CHAPEL RO MOUNT OLIVE, NC	OAD		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH COF	ER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B ERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	PM on 9/3/24 until 7: interviewed on 9/27/2 reported the following was "not doing too w night, he would say he complain of being "tire checked on him each encourage him to ge rash. She had never and remembered ask rash is this?" It appead lines" and it was on the buttocks and his sere on night shift she ask and he said "nuh uh" NA # 10 had cared for AM to 3:00 PM shift of interviewed on 9/30/2 the following informating the shift NA (NA # 9). They looked in on Reflewas not talking at #10 he had not been According to NA # 10 wake up and talk alw rounding with NA # 9 Resident # 13 his bresident # 14 his properties which was not talk alw rounding with NA # 9 Resident # 13 his bresident # 13 his bresident # 13 his bresident # 14 his properties # 15 his properti	Resident # 13 from 11:00 00 AM on 9/4/24. NA # 9 was 24 at 10:00 AM. NA # 9 g information. The resident ell." On rounds through the ne was okay but would red" and needing sleep. She in round and would to some sleep. He also had a seen anything like it before king herself, "What kind of eared as big splotches of red. red as "squiggly, squiggly he resident's stomach, his otum. During her last rounds ted him if he wanted water	F	884	DEPICIENCY		
	13 on the 7 AM to 7 I 10 was interviewed o	gned to care for Resident # PM shift of 9/4/24. Nurse # on 9/30/24 at 11:03 AM and her second day working at					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
						(C
		345126	B. WING			10/	03/2024
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STF	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MOUNT (LIVE CENTER			228	SMITH CHAPEL ROAD		
MOON	PLIVE OF WILK			MC	DUNT OLIVE, NC 28365		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	the facility as an agreported the followin at 7:00 AM, Nurse # # 13 had a rash sin all that was said abnothing said that wo need of urgent medion that the ras report, a Nurse Aide 5 was working on the facility, and kneed and the facility, and kneed for high with Resident went in the room. So resident's breathing respirations were in how responsive he worked at the facility 911. They (she and resident until EMS amottling on his legs was still at the facility when Nurse # 5 and Resident # 13. Nurse # 10 reported as a "rash" on the prottling to her. Nurse # 10 revident the resident The next nursing nadocumented on 9/4 who documented, "via EMS on a stretch altered mental statubeing called with ey 97.7, 30 breaths/mi saturation was under the resident was under the resident with ey 97.7, 30 breaths/mi saturation was under the resident was under the resident with ey 97.7, 30 breaths/mi saturation was under the resident was under the resident with ey 97.7, 30 breaths/mi saturation was under the resident was under the resident with ey 97.7, 30 breaths/mi saturation was under the resident was under the resident with ey 97.7, 30 breaths/mi saturation was under the resident with ey 97.7, 30 breaths/mi saturation was under the resident with ey 97.7, 30 breaths/mi saturation was under the resident with ey 97.7, 30 breaths/mi saturation was under the resident was under th	ency nurse. Nurse # 10 ng information. During report # 8 had reported that Resident ce the day before. That was out the rash. There was out disgnify the resident was in lical attention. There was no sh was a "death rash." After we went to Nurse # 5. (Nurse # ne hall, was a routine nurse at we the resident). The Nurse know that something was not # 13. She and Nurse # 5 both he (Nurse # 10) saw that the mas "wacky" and his mathematical the 40s. She could not recall was. Nurse # 5, who routinely mas Nurse # 5, who routinely may knew what to do and called marived. The resident also had	F	684			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	, ,	OATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		345126	B. WING _			C 10/03/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365	ODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	*	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	notified (provider) at AM) about residents out to {name of hosp Liters and monitored external defibrillator at approximately 08 blood pressure read diastolic blood pressure of to 100. Normal results of the provided from the prov	es. Resident is full code, approximately 0805 (8:05 condition and plan to send bital} O2 administered at 3 d with AED (automated) at bedside until EMS arrived 15 (8:15 AM)." (A systolic ing of less than 90 or a sure reading of less than 60 is sion (low). A normal pulse is espirations are 12-20.) with Nurse # 8 on 9/27/24 at eported the following e end of her shift which 7:00 AM. At change of shift at when she and another nurse d come into work at 7:00 AM, bolled substances, a Nurse em. She did not recall which hed them. The Nurse Aide let t # 13 was awake but would he and Nurse # 5 went to the a crash cart. The resident het they went into the room and	F	684		
	resident, the resider extremities. The mo breathing was rapid mottling, he (Nurse:	nt had mottling on all his ttling was very noticeable. His . From the extent of the # 5) was not sure how it had ring the night shift. The night				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	, ,	OMPLETED
		345126	B. WING _			C 10/03/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365		10/00/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	with the resident. The responding to a sterr very low. He checked 911. Nurse # 8 "had the door. She did get Nurse # 10 before she stayed with the resid shift had reported to been okay during the Review of EMS recoinformation. They we 9/4/24 (which was arthe change of shift for They were at the factoresident's side at 8:1 paramedic document "nonresponsive." His	at there was nothing wrong the resident was not all rub. His vital signs were at his code status and called ther bag" and was headed out at the crash cart for him and the left. He and Nurse # 10 the	F	684		
	unable to get a good to his "fingers being documented in part, stated that normally cussing them out how become non-respons fast. The patient doe When I called the resflutter his eyes but no very skinny and all owas barrel chested. like it began to mode and the lower half of placed on 15L O2 Ninonrebreather). The along with a BGL (ble normal limits but the asked the patient state	espirations 28. They were oxygen reading on him due cold." The paramedic "The nurse in the room the patient is talkative is wever in the last hour he has sive and starting to breath is not normally wear O2. Sident's name he would to other responses. He was if his ribs were showing. He his skin was pink and looked I (mottle) on his legs, arms his stomach. Patient was RB (oxygen by patients' vitals were obtained food glucose level). BGL was patient was hypotensive. If ff at [name of facility] have gonew about the patient's				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		345126	B. WING _			C 10/03/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	not been wanting to yesterday when the {indwelling} cathete producing urine he is monitoring leads) plead Afib. (a type of IV (intravenous) obteomorphisms and feet. She blotchy skin, circula other rash that she is The only responsive. His the 70s and they we level on him. Fluids.	and they stated that he has eat or drink hardly and y needed to place a r in him because he was not refused. 12 lead (heart acced on the patient and it heart arrhythmia) 20 gauge ained in the patient's right AC was then moved with a retcher and secured. His down and he started to belly taken to the ambulance and and secured. Lactated atravenous fluid) started on en. The patient began snoring Vitals obtained and his blood r" According to the they transferred care to the B AM on 9/4/24. To responded on 9/4/24, was 1/24 at 4:04 PM and reported ther assessment she found we mottling on his legs, arms, a described the mottling as r, reddish blue. There was no saw on the resident's body. The was making was that he is a little to his name. Onresponsive. He was very	F	584		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
			A. BOILD			, ا	С
		345126	B. WING				03/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	-		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1	
MOUNT	NE CENTED			2	228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD		
MOUNT	DLIVE CENTER			ı	MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	down their airway to after arrival (9:30 AM diagnostic tests were long catheter for intra a vein near an individ 11:40 AM. The reside Intensive Care Unit (admitting ICU note in principle problem was econdary to pneum x-ray showed "multile nodular opacity supelikely multilobar pneucomponent of neoplareview of the resident summary included the resident expired at the hospitalized his blook (Methicillin Resistant Sputum cultures had pseudomonas. His ustaph and strep. By soutput and remained ventilation. Family wastaff and the decision resident comfort measuithdrawn from meditime of death was liss. The Director of Nursing 1/27/24 at 4:20 PM, 1/29/30/24 at 1:25 PM and not been called the resident had a "death problems related to he transferred out to the facility had a telehear	ubated (a tube is placed facilitate breathing) soon I on 9/4/24). Labs and a performed. A central line (a avenous fluids which goes to dual's heart) was placed at ent was admitted to the ICU) for care. The resident's adicated the resident's resident's resident's chest obar bilateral pulmonary rimposed on emphysema, amonia although a lasm is not excluded." A t's hospital discharge re following information. The resident's hospital on 9/9/24. While de cultures had grown MRSA staphylococcus Aureus). In grown staph and rine specimen had grown by 18/24 he had minimal urine on full mechanical residents.	F	684			

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		ATE SURVEY MPLETED
		345126	B. WING _		,	C 10/03/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	surveyor brought to was reporting the re the evening prior to hospital. She had for	the situation after the her attention that the nurse sident had a "death rash" on him being transferred to the bund that no one had	F 6	84		
	that he had a rash he where information is request a resident to She had talked to No she did not see any night shift of 7 PM to The DON had questions.	der on 9/3/24. The information had been put in the binder is left for the provider to be seen when they next come. The urse # 8 who reported that thing life threatening on the portion of 7 AM beginning on 9/3/24. It is a depart to describe the control of the co				
	the rash she saw to more Nurse #8 thou heard after the resid hospital that what he a death rash.	rm "death rash" to describe the surveyor. After thinking Ight maybe she had later dent was transferred to the e had been experiencing was				
	the facility's medica 9/30/24 at 2:12 PM PM and reported the interview, the surve the interviews provider related to how the re-	dical physician, who served as I director, was interviewed on and again on 10/1/24 at 2:11 e following. During the yor shared with the physician ded by the nursing staff as it esident's rash had been ction with what NA # 8 had				
	observed on 9/3/24 reported the following warrant immediate uphysician. A rash in mental status, chan be a red flag and ca "death rash" or mottowas in critical conditional co	The medical physician ng. A rash by itself does not urgency or notification to the conjunction with a change in ge in vitals, any decline can in escalate the need to act. A cling would indicate someone tion. The medical director was octions that would have been in called and told the resident				

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MOUNT OLIVE CENTER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLET)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE CENTER			345126	B. WING			C
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 684 Continued From page 35 by Nurse # 9, Nurse # 8, NA # 8, and NA # 9 along with information that the resident had been noted by NA #8 not to eat anything for supper, was talking out of his head, and zonked. The medical director reported he would have expected them to do a critical assessment of the resident to determine if fluids needed to be started and he would have had the resident sent out to the hospital. The medical director further reported the following information. He had reviewed the record any 91/424 when EMS was summoned would have indicated the resident was in shock at the time EMS was called. Shock can happen quickly as sepsis occurs. The resident was very thin and his baseline indicated he was possibly immunocompromised and did not have the reserves a robust person to fight the infection and sepsis. Therefore, he did not feel the outcome would have been different for the resident if they had called the evening prior to 9/4/24. The facility was notified of immediate jeopardy on 9/30/24 at 5:02 PM. The facility submitted the following immediate jeopardy removal plan: Identify those recipients who have suffered, or			0.40120		228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD		10/03/2024
by Nurse # 9, Nurse # 8, NA # 8, and NA # 9 along with information that the resident had been noted by NA #8 not to eat anything for supper, was talking out of his head, and zonked. The medical director reported he would have expected them to do a critical assessment of the resident to determine if fluids needed to be started and he would have had the resident sent out to the hospital. The medical director further reported the following information. He had reviewed the record also and the vital signs noted in the facility record on 9/4/24 when EMS was summoned would have indicated the resident was in shock at the time EMS was called. Shock can happen quickly as sepsis occurs. The resident was very thin and his baseline indicated he was possibly immunocompromised and did not have the reserves a robust person to fight the infection and sepsis. Therefore, he did not feel the outcome would have been different for the resident if they had called the evening prior to 9/4/24. The facility was notified of immediate jeopardy on 9/30/24 at 5:02 PM. The facility submitted the following immediate jeopardy removal plan: Identify those recipients who have suffered, or	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIE	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
a result of the noncompliance F-684- Quality of Care: Nursing staff failed to recognize when a resident experienced a change in condition warranting immediate action. " The Licensed Nurses and/or designee	F 684	by Nurse # 9, Nurs along with informat noted by NA #8 not was talking out of he medical director rejexpected them to dresident to determine started and he would never with the following reviewed the record in the facility record summoned would he was in shock at the can happen quickly resident was very the was possibly im not have the reservinfection and sepsisthe outcome would resident if they had 9/4/24. The facility was not 9/30/24 at 5:02 PM The facility submitting it is popardy removal placentify those recipare likely to suffer, a result of the nonces.	e # 8, NA # 8, and NA # 9 ion that the resident had been it to eat anything for supper, is head, and zonked. The borted he would have o a critical assessment of the ne if fluids needed to be Id have had the resident sent The medical director further ng information. He had d also and the vital signs noted If on 9/4/24 when EMS was have indicated the resident time EMS was called. Shock of as sepsis occurs. The hin and his baseline indicated munocompromised and did rese a robust person to fight the stance in the called the evening prior to iffied of immediate jeopardy on the determinant in the same of the called the evening prior to iffied of immediate jeopardy on the determinant in the same of the called the evening staff failed to the serious adverse outcome as sompliance are: Nursing staff failed to the esident experienced a change the same of	F6	84		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	riple construction NG		COMPLETED	
		345126	B. WING _			C 10/03/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1 00.2		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365	I	10/03/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	No additional reside emergent change of immediate medical at Specify the action the process or system for adverse outcome frowhen the action will "The Nurse Pracedesignee will provide Nurses on how to consider the action will assessment to include assessment with vital changes that would attention to include a in health, mental, or life-threatening concomplications by Octobeen created and is knowledge and/or occomplications by Octobeen created and is knowledge and/or Nursing and/or	dents by October 1, 2024. Ints were identified with an condition that would require attention. The entity will take to alter the ailure to prevent a serious of occurring or recurring, and be complete The education to Licensed of or education to Licensed of or education to Licensed of or equire immediate medical out not limited to; deterioration psychosocial status in either lititions or clinical tober 1, 2024. A post-test has in progress to validate of of education. The entity will take to alter the ailure to prevent a serious of education in progress to validate of the progress to validate of education. The entity will take to alter the ailure to prevent a serious of education of education. The entity will take to alter the ailure to prevent a serious of education of education. The entity will take to alter the ailure to prevent a serious of education of education. The entity will take to alter the ailure to prevent a serious of education of education. The entity will take to alter the ailure to prevent a serious of education of education. The entity will take to alter the ailure to prevent a serious of education of education. The entity will take to alter the ailure to prevent a serious of education of education. The entity will take to alter the ailure to prevent a serious of education of education. The entity will take to alter the ailure to prevent a serious of education of education. The entity will take to alter the ailure a serious of education of education of education. The entity will take to alter the ailure a serious of education of education of education of education. The education of education of education of education of education of education. The education of	F	684		
		e Educator during the				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BOILD			Ι,	c l
		345126	B. WING				03/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 10/	03/2024
TO WILL OF T	NOVIDER OR OUT FIER				28 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD		
MOUNT O	LIVE CENTER				MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365		
	I						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	designee will educate importance of conduction assessment, docume on specific measures condition is identified. Physician/Provider be Director of Nursing and Educator will track at with scheduled time (FMLA), vacation, again will be re-educated postarting 10/2/2024, repermitted to work uncompleted prior to the hires will be educate Educator during the educate assistants on early in	tice Educator and/or e Licensed Nurses on the cting a thorough skin enting the assessment, and is to take if a new skin l; notifying the y October 1, 2024. The nd/or Nurse Practice nd verify Licensed Nurses off, on leave of absence gency nurses, or PRN staff wior to returning to duty. no licensed nurse will be till required education is e start of their shift. New d by the Nurse Practice orientation process. tice Educator and/or	F	684			
	E-Interact Stop and vintroduced as an ear by direct care givers communicate change Licensed Nurse. The Nurse Practice Educemployees with scheabsence (FMLA), vastaff will be re-educa Starting 10/2/2024, remitted to work uncompleted prior to the hires will be educate Educator during the Teffective October Nurses and/or design	ly warning tool to be utilized as another mechanism to es in condition to the e Director of Nursing and/or ator will track and verify that eduled time off, on leave of cation, agency staff, or PRN ted prior to returning to duty. The certified nurse aide will be til required education is e start of their shift. New d by the Nurse Practice					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345126	B. WING _			C 10/03/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	,		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	verify a thorough as completed.	e morning Clinical Meeting to	F 6	584		
	Onsite validation of removal plan was or Interviews conducte nurses received trait and how to conduct nursing staff complectinical competency skin assessment por a skin assessment, were forwarded to the MD/NP. A new Interview resident received a described in the fact immediate jeopardy validated.	the immediate jeopardy ompleted on 10/3/24. Ed confirmed all licensed ning on skin assessments a skin assessment. All eted a skin assessment validation and completed a sttest. All residents received and any issues identified the facility wound nurse or rim Director of Nursing stated then admitted on 10/2/24. Ealed the newly admitted skin assessment as ility's procedures. The removal date of 10/2/24 was				
	11/30/16 until her fir resident in part had stroke, atherosclero osteoporosis, deme disturbance, contrachistory of hallucinations. Resident # 2's quar Set) assessment, do resident as rarely/no complete an interviewas coded as being	ntia with behavioral cture of the left and right leg,				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		345126	B. WING		10/03/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365	1
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
F 684	Continued From pa	ge 39	F 68	4	
		oded as needing total staff n bed, go from a sitting to lying nsfers.			
		# 2's care plan, dated 8/30/24 dentified the resident was at			
	(situation, backgrouprogress note form 9/4/24 at 7:07 AM. a fall on 9/4/24. The the fall. The nurse cloud noise like a fall on the floor at her bassessed and assis a large bump on he both right and left left the resident's vital services.	# 2's record revealed a SBAR and, appearance, and review) completed by Nurse # 8 on The situation was noted to be ere was not a specific time of documented, "Upon hearing a l, the CNA found the resident edside. Resident was sted back to bed. Resident had reforehead and a skin tear on eg." Nurse # 8 further noted signs were as follows: blood ulse 76, respirations 18, and			
	provider was notifie	Jurse # 4 documented the d on 9/4/24 at 6:05 AM with resident to the ER (emergency			
	which began at 11:0 ended at 7:00 AM of interviewed on 9/24 the following inform was making rounds floor. The resident wand heating unit. He There were two skin appeared to not be 7 looked and could the resident. She di	or Resident # 2 on the shift 00 PM on 9//3/24 and which on 9/4/24. NA # 7 was /24 at 3:22 PM and reported ation. Around 5:30 AM she and found the resident on the was on the floor near the air er head was in a pool of blood. In tears to her legs which new but had reopened. NA # find no one to help her with d not want to leave the She therefore picked the			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345126	B. WING			C 10/03/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365		10/03/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE EAPPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	resident up and place was with her for about came in the room. MA # 1 was interview and reported the follobeen assigned to Rehad sustained a fall. room to administer mommate. At the time closed and she (MA: # 2's legs when she see blood on the reside of the room. She with blood on it and to injury. When she save beyond her scope of the Nurse (Nurse #8) Nurse # 8 called 911 2's head so that it would be with the night from 7:00 Place was interviewed on 9 reported the following asked her to check For the incident. When she saked NA # 7 what he said she found the rehad also reported she back in bed. At the time assessment, the resiforehead and an opeleft leg. She (Nurse # obtained vitals, and see had a some possible of the said she found the resiforehead and an opeleft leg. She (Nurse # obtained vitals, and see had a some possible of the said she found the resiforehead and an opeleft leg. She (Nurse # obtained vitals, and see had a some possible of the said she found the resiforehead and an opeleft leg. She (Nurse # obtained vitals, and see had a some possible of the said she found the resiforehead and an opeleft leg. She (Nurse # obtained vitals, and see had a some possible of the said she found the resiforehead and an opeleft leg. She (Nurse # obtained vitals, and see had a some possible of the said she found the resiforehead and an opeleft leg. She (Nurse # obtained vitals, and see had a some possible of the said she found the resifue of the said she found the said she found the resifue of the said she found the said	e 40 ed her back in the bed. She ut 20 minutes when MA # 1 wed on 9/24/24 at 4:45 PM owing information. She had sident # 2 when the resident She had walked into the nedications to Resident # 2's ne, the curtain was partially # 1) could only see Resident entered the room. She could ident's leg. She walked ne curtain to Resident # 2's ne (MA # 1) also saw a towel the resident had a head we blood, she knew it was practice and she went to get had bandaged Resident # 2's ne (MA # 1) also saw a towel the resident had a head we blood, she knew it was practice and she went to get had bandaged Resident # 2's ne (MA # 1) also saw a towel the resident had a head we blood, she knew it was practice and she went to get had bandaged Resident # 2's ne (MA # 1) also saw a towel the resident # 2 on the date of the entered the room, she had happened, and NA # 7 ne had placed the resident me of her (Nurse #8's) dent had a little blood on her ne skin tear to her right and the resident to the re	F 6	84		
	the night from 7:00 P was interviewed on 9 reported the following asked her to check F the incident. When sl asked NA # 7 what h said she found the rehad also reported she back in bed. At the til assessment, the resi forehead and an ope left leg. She (Nurse # obtained vitals, and shospital.	M to 7:00 AM. Nurse # 8 B/24/24 at 8:20 PM and g information. MA # 1 had Resident # 2 on the date of the entered the room, she had happened, and NA # 7 resident on the floor. NA # 7 re had placed the resident me of her (Nurse #8's) dent had a little blood on her ren skin tear to her right and f8) applied dressings,				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345126	B. WING		C 10/03/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	5.475
F 684	resident was "present after fall. Patient is he nontoxic-appearing of trauma to the face in ecchymosis and periabrasions of the right was well." Following physician noted the f "Patient's lab work at traumatic injuries oth fracture. Patient will I throat) follow up. She bruising and edema oplaced over a skin at Patient otherwise rer According to the hos was discharged to ar Treatment/Devices to CFR(s): 483.25(a)(1) §483.25(a) Vision and To ensure that reside and assistive devices hearing abilities, the assist the resident- §483.25(a)(1) In make §483.25(a)(2) By arrand from the office of the treatment of vision the office of a profess provision of vision or This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation	g documentation. The sting from her nursing facility semodynamically stable and on arrival. She has significant cluding significant orbital ecchymosis and tot foot and we will x-ray those testing on 9/4/24, the ER following information. In a CT imaging showed noter than a nasal bone be given ENT (ears nose to does have significant of the face. Steri-strips were prasion on the forehead. In a mained at baseline. If pital record, Resident # 2 mother facility. Maintain Hearing/Vision (2)	F 68		10/15/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345126	B. WING		C 10/03/2024	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	l		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/00/2024	
				228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD		
MOUNT O	LIVE CENTER			MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(-, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION	
	Continued From pag	ge 42	F 685	5		
	up with an audiologist's recommendation when one of Resident # 5's hearing aids was lost and the other broken. This was for one of one sampled resident with hearing loss (Resident #5). The findings included:			Resident #5 's room with the resid Responsible Party/Legal Guardiar Next of Kin present. The missing/ hearing aides were discussed.	n and	
		dmitted to the facility on nt had diagnoses in part se and dementia.		The Director of Social Services an designee will schedule follow-up a appointment for Resident #5 by 10/14/2024.		
	The resident's quarterly Minimum Data Set assessment, dated 7/30/24, coded the resident as cognitively impaired, having impaired hearing, and as wearing no hearing aids. The resident's care plan, updated on 8/2/24, included the problem that the resident had impaired hearing. The care plan also included the information that Resident # 5's RP (Responsible Party) had reported the resident had hearing aids, but they were not working. This had been initially			2. The Director of Social Services designee conducted an audit of re identified who participated in audit clinics for the last three quarters a reviewed consultation notes and/o	esidents ology ind	
				recommendation to verify follow u executed by 10/14/2024. Any con identified were addressed and documented in the medical record An Ad hoc Quality Assurance	p was ncerns	
	part of the resident's the interventions on were directed on the	lan on 1/30/24 and remained s active care plan. Review of the care plan revealed staff e care plan in ways to		Performance Improvement Meetin held on 10/14/2024 to present the correction for the deficient practice	plan of e.	
	interventions related about the resident's	he resident, but there were no I to steps needed to take malfunctioning hearing aids.		3. The Nursing Home Administrate and/or designee will educate the E of Social Services, The Director or Nursing, and Licensed Nurses on	Director r initiating	
	revealed Resident # check." The audiolo that the right one is work." Under the au following information hearing aid is interm damaged. Unsure of have a warranty? Co	ogy report, dated 9/6/24, # 5 was seen for a "hearing aid gist noted, "The patient stated lost, and the left one doesn't idiologist evaluation detail, the n was documented. " Left nittent. The receiver is f warranty of devices. Does it ould it get repaired and could ge claim with company for a		timely follow up and resolution of a consultations and/or recommenda 10/11/2024. Policy SS102 Commu of Special Needs and Policy SS10 Referrals to Community Based Se was also reviewed in this re-education. New Licensed Nurses will be educated the Nurse Practice Educator and/or designee during the orientation process.	ations by unication 06 ervices ation. cated by	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345126	B. WING _				C 10/03/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1	•	228	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD DUNT OLIVE, NC 28365		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 685	indicated there need family to determine wand repair information was lost and the one. Review of the record the follow up had be Resident # 5's RP (Finterviewed on 9/24/the following informat hearing aid but that a She used to have be point, one of them be one was the one that had been around 3 to them had been lost. someone "in the from understanding that the checking on gettiaids. She (the RP) he would qualify for new been no follow throw no hearing aids she On 9/25/24 at 3:35 Fincector of Nursing)	Directions on the consult led to be follow up with the what the warranty information on was for the hearing aid that a that was damaged. If revealed no documentation en conducted since 9/6/24. Responsible Party was 24 at 8:38 PM and reported ation. The resident had one one did not help her hear. It hearing aids, but at some exame missing. The missing to she needed most to hear. It to 4 months since one of She (the RP) had talked to not office" and it was her the facility was supposed to not office and it was her the facility was supposed to not office and it was her the facility was supposed to not office and it was her the facility was supposed to not office, and it was her the facility was supposed to not office, and it was her the facility was supposed to not office, and the resident still had could use.	F6	685	The Director of Social Services and/or designee will review results of auditory consultation in the morning meeting to communicate needed follow up and resolution. 4. The Director of Social Services and/designee will conduct quality reviews of auditory consultations to ensure follow is executed as necessary 3 times a week for 4 weeks, then 2 times a week for 4 weeks, then 1 time a week for 4 weeks. The Nursing Home Administrator and/ordesignee will review the results of the quality monitoring (audits) in the month Quality Assurance Performance Improvement (QAPI) Committee meetifor one quarter to ensure compliance is achieved and sustained. Subsequent plans of correction will be implemented necessary. 5. Date of Compliance: 10/15/2024	for of up eek s. or nly ng s	
	to be hard of hearing hear, the speaker har resident and face the one hearing aide in to other was missing. I about the steps bein hearing aid. The facility social was	Resident # 5 was observed g. In order for the resident to ad to talk very loudly to the e resident. The ADON located the resident's room and the The ADON was unaware g taken about the missing orker was interviewed on and reported the following					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345126	B. WING				0
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	343120	5	-	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/	03/2024
NAME OF FI	NOVIDER OR SUFFLIER				28 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD		
MOUNT O	LIVE CENTER				NOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365		
				IV			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 685	information. She (the work in May 2024 and She was responsible at the facility. Resider meeting in August 20 the resident had hear hearing aids. The first social worker) had are employed was in Sepinformed the RP that and the resident would clinic. The Administrator and interviewed on 9/25/2 they were unaware of	social worker) had begun d was still somewhat new. for setting up hearing clinics at # 5 had a care plan 24, and the RP mentioned ing problems and needed thearing clinic that she (the ranged since being tember 2024. She had a consult would be set up d be seen in the hearing aid d Director of Nursing were 4 at 3:20 PM and reported for problems with the s. They indicated they would	F	685			
F 689 SS=G	Administrator on 9/26 Administrator reporter The audiologist had firecommendations directly electronic recording the staff know. Therefore follow up needed to be information until the ist their attention on 9/25 there had been a prolification of the proof the properties of Accident Haza CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1) (Section 1) (Section 1) (Section 2) (Section 2) (Section 2) (Section 3) (Section		F	689			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345126	B. WING _			C 10/03/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From pag	ge 45	F 6	589		
	supervision and assaccidents. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on record restaff, Responsible PMedical Director the staff were providing planned for a reside at risk for injuries duensure mats were a injuries for a resider (Resident # 2). Resident # 2). Resident # 2). Resident # 2). Resident found on the floor wwas for two of three for accidents (Resident # 1 was 7/30/19. The resident which in part include osteoarthritis, spinal dementia, hypertens replacement surgentesident also had a due to osteoporosis Resident # 1's quart assessment, dated a severely cognitively also assessed to be hygiene, bathing, ar resident was not assaccident was not a	I stenosis, chronic pain, sion, diabetes, a history of hip y, and polyneuropathy. The history of vertebrae fracture . terly Minimum Data Set 8/5/24, coded the resident as impaired. The resident was a totally dependent on staff for and mobility needs. The sessed to have falls since the		Past noncompliance: no correction required.	plan of	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345126	B. WING _			C 10/03/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365		10,00,202
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG		N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	8/25/24, revealed th was at risk for fracture. This had been adde and remained part or plan. Staff were dire pushing and pulling observe for signs of Additionally, staff me care plan to use a me sling for all transfers to the care plan on at the resident's active. On 8/2/24 at 3:14 Pl following information resident was having. The knee was noted the resident to have an x-ray of the left knee contacted at that time orders. Review of the x-ray the following information resident was having the resident to have an x-ray of the left knee contacted at that time orders. Review of the x-ray the following information resident was having the resident to have an x-ray of the left knee contacted at that time orders.	# 1's care plan, updated on e staff identified the resident res due to her osteoporosis. d to the care pan on 1/22/20 f the resident's active care cted on the care plan to avoid on her extremities and to also pain or discomfort. embers were directed on the echanical lift with full body and remained part of care plan. M Nurse # 7 documented the in a nursing entry. The some pain in her left knee. It to have a "little swelling." her was notified and ordered an ice pack as needed and nee. A family member was needed and the was agreeable to the report, dated 8/2/24, revealed ation. The resident had we spurring." The bones demineralized" with "marked e was an old fracture of the d, but no acute fracture or in.	F	689		
	knee pain. The 8/2/2	ident was having increased 24 x-ray had shown acute fracture. The resident				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345126	B. WING			C 1 0/03/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365	•	0/00/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	She was able to say was not able to say if or what had occurred resident's pain appear chronic pain and she medication. The NP forder a topical analog times per day. NA # 6 was interview and reported the follor Resident # 1 being for another Nurse Aide were sident to bed. She second shift and ther underneath the resided in ot understand howere using a lift either pad underneath her. bed when they would she (NA # 6) was not incident or transfer the resident's leg. She his specific transfer of moderneath the resident's leg. She his specific transfer of moderneath the resident's leg. She his specific transfer of moderneath the resident's leg. She his specific transfer of moderneath the resident's leg. The provided information. The resident pain and on the telehealth call. COVID test which was positive result. At the assessment, the resident provider and that she provider further noted.	and appeared comfortable. She had left knee pain but is she had bumped her knee. The NP noted the ared to be a worsening was already receiving pain further noted she would esic cream to be applied four seed on 9/25/24 at 5:00 PM wing information. Prior to bund with a fracture she and would stand and pivot the (NA # 6) would work on the would be no lift pad ent when they came in. She will be with the other Nurse Aides or if there had been no lift. Therefore, they lifted her in a find no lift pad beneath her. It aware of any particular that caused injury to the ad not complained after any ore pain than usual. AM a telehealth visit was ent # 1's complaint of "pain er noted the following dent was seen for "not acting herself." While the provider ordered a se done and showed a time of the telehealth dent repeated "pain" to the	F 68	39			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		345126	B. WING _			C 10/03/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365	•	10/03/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	records revealed ar second time on 8/11 being evaluated at the showed the residen left distal femur involved impaction and also chronic deforms suggesting a chronic also a chronic health fibula. There was maggingly a chronic health fibula. The fibular the fracture was lockly a chronic health fibular the fracture of the following to orthop identification of the wear a splint for immore complaining of left was femural fracture on x-osteopenia, bone dendrous fracture of the following of the fibular through the following mote. The following mote is the following mote. The following mote is the following mote. The following mote is the following mote in the following mote. The following mote is the following mote in the following mote in the following mote is the following mote in the following mote in the following mote is the following mote in the following mote	emergency department in x-ray was completed for a il/24 while the resident was the hospital. This x-ray it had an acute fracture of the plying the metaphysis with into displacement. There was ity of the lateral tibial plateau ic healed fracture. There was id fracture of the proximal intoderate to marked medial and it osteoarthritis and istal femur, which was where interested is right above the knee.) Ident returned to the facility into the hospital. Identify the resident was to impobilization to the knee. PM Physician # 2 documented Chart reviewed. Resident was ince pain on 8/2. No h/o X-ray was obtained at that interested in ED with left distal	Fé	,		
	throughout. Probable energy 'pathologica' is also likely that resthat x-ray of 8/2/24 pronounced over the now apparent on x-	le that fracture was of low I' type, given lack of trauma. It sident had a hairline fracture did not pick up, but became e course of the week and was ray from today." (Alendronate d to treat osteoporosis).				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345126	B. WING			l	C 03/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	•	22	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 28 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD IOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365		-
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	interviewed on 9/24/ the following informal swelling in her knee the first of August. So knee at the facility, by resident seemed to be problems with her knot recall an exact do noted. When the x-ra 8/2/24, she continued resident was seen in department) because on 8/11/24. At that the hospital staff to also The hospital x-ray shows under the impresusing a mechanical land he did not know her leg. The rehab director was 10:30 AM and report Resident #1 had been department for the muse for transfers. Pribeing identified the red a mechanical linot been safe to transpivoting. She had briuse a sit to stand me required to be able to percentage of their would be to use the swell was not able to use the swell and a sit to stand me required to be able to percentage of their would be to use the swell and the swell	consible Party (RP) was 24 at 1:10 PM and reported ation. The resident had some near the end of July and near he underwent an x-ray of her out even prior to that date the pe having more pain and nee than usual. The RP could ate that the change was any came back negative on do to have problems. The of the hospital ED (emergency eshe was not "acting right" me, he (the RP) asked the x-ray the resident's knee. However the knee fracture. He assion that the staff had been diff to transfer the resident, how she could have broken was interviewed on 9/26/24 at the determinant of the following information. It is not a resident # 1's fracture esident had been deemed to diff for safe transfers. It had asfer her by standing and diffle bones. Also, in order to echanical lift, a resident # 1 the sit to stand mechanical lift asons, the staff were to use	F	589			

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		OATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345126	B. WING _			C 10/03/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	9/25/24 at 5:10 PM information. Resided problems in addition extent of her bone for fracture she had sus if the staff had been turning and position correctly. Her osteorisk for the injury. Jutransferred her by sonot indicate that the particular type of trace. Resident # 2 resident in part had stroke, atherosclero osteoporosis, demedisturbance, contract history of hallucinating. Resident # 2's quart Set) assessment, daresident as rarely/necomplete an interviewas coded as being bathing, dressing, a resident was also coassistance to turn in position, and for trace assessment, the resident falls. Review of Resident revealed staff had in risk for falls. This had plan on 9/13/19 and	al director was interviewed on and reported the following in # 1 had bone density in to advanced age. Due to the ragility and advanced age, the stained could have happened using a mechanical lift, ing her, and doing everything porosis placed her at greater ast because staff at times had tanding and pivoting her, did fracture occurred during that tansfer. Indeed at the facility from anal discharge on 9/4/24. The diagnoses which included tic heart disease, intia with behavioral course of the left and right leg,	F6	89		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345126	B. WING _			1	03/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROA MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28	AD	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	(EACH CORR	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B ENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From page	e 51	F	689			
	that the resident was sides of her bed. This "initiated on 5/20/24" resident's active care discharge.	plan interventions directed to have fall mats to both s showed on the care plan as and remained part of the plan up until time of					
	(situation, backgroun progress note form of 9/4/24 at 7:07 AM. The a fall on 9/4/24. Then the fall. The nurse do loud noise like a fall, on the floor at her be assessed and assiste a large bump on her both right and left leg the resident's vital sign pressure 117/63, puls temperature 97.4. Nu provider was notified	d, appearance, and review) completed by Nurse # 8 on the situation was noted to be the was not a specific time of the cumented, "Upon hearing a the CNA found the resident					
	which began at 11:00 ended at 7:00 AM on interviewed on 9/24/2 the following informating she had providuate around 3:00 AM whe left the resident on he bed in a safe position the resident "a few tinfall. It had been her ecould use her upper legen any fall mats in	Resident # 2 on the shift PM on 9//3/24 and which 9/4/24. NA # 7 was 44 at 3:22 PM and reported cion. Prior to the resident led care to the resident in she changed her brief. She er back in the middle of the in. She had been assigned to mes before" the night of the experience that the resident body some. She had never the resident's room, and ts in place at the time of the					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			7 ti Boileb			، ا	C .
		345126	B. WING			1	03/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	l			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 10/	00/2024
					228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD		
MOUNT O	LIVE CENTER				MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From pag	e 52	F	689			
		resided in a room where		000			
		air and heating unit. Around					
		aking rounds and found the					
		The resident was on the					
		heating unit. Her head was					
		nere were two skin tears to					
	•	ared to not be new but had					
		as interviewed regarding					
	anything she had see						
	contributed to the fal	l or injuries. NA # 7 reported					
	the resident could me	ove her arms from side to					
	side and forwards ar	nd backwards. At times when					
		ded, the resident would					
	-	at the staff members. The NA					
	_	had moved her whole body					
		when she moved her upper					
		e could not find another staff					
		Therefore, she picked					
		the floor and put her in the					
		es later, Medication Aide					
	(IVIA) # T came into ti	he room and got Nurse # 8.					
	MA#1 was interviev	ved on 9/24/24 at 4:45 PM					
	and reported the follo	owing information. She had					
	-	sident # 2 when the resident					
	l	She had walked into the					
	room to administer m	nedications to Resident # 2's					
	roommate. At the tim	e, the curtain was partially					
	closed and she (MA	# 1) could only see Resident					
	# 2's legs when she	entered the room. She could					
	see blood on the res	ident's leg. She walked					
		ne curtain to Resident # 2's					
		e (MA # 1) also saw a towel					
		he resident had a head					
		ed, "I found her like this."					
	, ,	ask NA # 7 if she found the					
		r on the floor. When she saw					
	· ·	as beyond her scope of					
	practice and she wer	nt to get the Nurse (Nurse					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345126	B. WING		C 10/03/2024	
	MOUNT OLIVE CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 28 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION	
F 689	911 and bandaged would not bleed fur about any factors we the fall and injury. It following information resident had been of confusion. The resigning to get somethability to move side (MA # 1's) experient residents could do The side on which sunit by the bed. On plexiglass installed reported that if she the fall, it would also Review of a written was part of the faciand which was date following information Resident # 2 for training the fall, Resident # going somewhere, people (calling there). Nurse # 8 was the steen inght from 7:00 was interviewed on reported the following asked her to check the incident. When asked NA # 7 what said she found the had also placed the	Resident # 2's head so that it ther. MA # 1 was interviewed which might have contributed to MA # 1 further reported the on. Earlier in the night the okay, but she did have dent had been talking about ning. The resident also had the oto side some. It had been her oce that sometimes dementia things which were unexpected. She fell had the heating and air the unit there was additional to vent the air. MA # 1 had hit the plexiglass during to have hurt her. statement by MA # 1, which lity's investigation into the fall ed 9/5/24, revealed in part the on. As they were preparing insport to the hospital following 2 "continued talking about walking, seeing specific	F 689			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345126	B. WING _		1	C 0/03/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365		57007202-7	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN X (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	her (Nurse #8's) ass little blood on her for to her right and left led dressings, obtained to the hospital. She mat in place where resident had fallen. Review of hospital Erevealed the followin resident was "preser after fall. Patient is honotoxic-appearing of trauma to the face in ecchymosis and per abrasions of the righ was well." Following physician noted the "Patient's lab work a traumatic injuries off fracture. Patient will throat) follow up. She brusing and edema of placed over a skin at Patient otherwise read According to the hose was discharged to at On 9/4/24 the Nurse progress note documinformation. According resident had fallen of large bump to her her right and left lege evaluated at the hose requested that the resident had the resident had fallen or requested that the resident had the hose requested that the resident had the resid	er of the bed. At the time of essment, the resident had a ehead and an open skin tear eg. She (Nurse #8) applied vitals, and sent the resident did not recall seeing a floor NA # 7 had reported the R records, dated 9/4/24, g documentation. The nating from her nursing facility emodyamically stable and on arrival. She has significant cluding significant orbital ecchymosis and tot foot and we will x-ray those testing on 9/4/24, the ER following information. Ind CT imaging showed no her than a nasal bone be given ENT (ears, nose, et does have significant of the face. Steri-strips were orasion on the forehead. In a mained at baseline." In pital record, Resident # 2 mother facility. Practitioner made a	F	589			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345126	B. WING _			C 10/03/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Continued From pag	ge 55	F 6	889			
	Resident # 2's family 9/24/24 at 12:10 PW information. He visit did not understand hecause her legs "would not turn herself in better the because her legs "would not turn herself in better to make the because her legs "would not turn herself in better to make the because her legs "would not turn herself in better to make the better to make the better to make the better to follow her care plaresident could move some. The resident year with her top pa hanging down from the lower body had time. The facility had which had occurred reported that she had floor during last rour there was no witness.	y member was interviewed on and reported the following ed about twice per week. He now the resident had fallen ere crossed" and she could ed. of Nursing) was interviewed ed. of Nursing) was interv					
	2:25 PM and reported They had investigated the accident and injurasked her to be hon accidentally turned to providing care, then NA # 7 had remained that she had found to Resident # 2 resided cognitively impaired	as interviewed on 9/25/24 at ed the following information. ed Resident # 2's fall following ary. He spoke to NA # 7 and est, and if she had he resident out of bed while he encouraged her to say so. d consistent in her interviews he resident on the floor. If with a resident who was and could not report any to the circumstances of					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345126	B. WING			C 1 0/03/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365		10/00/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	9/25/24 at 9:22 AM a information. She had she personally had whave the capability thad contractures. The When the head of the given angle, the residupper body back agastiffness, her body dithe bed mattress if the elevated. As she mowould angle itself in twisted in the bed an witnessed this herse. A review of the facilit regarding Resident a statement from the (Physician # 2). Physician # 2). Physician # 2). Physician # 2). Physician # 3 at a statement from the (Physician # 2) and the ecchymosis surridown to her face and tracking or bleeding this case her forehead subcutaneously via gother than the physician further wrong the physician further wrong the physician further wrong the personal properties and the personal prop	er was interviewed on and reported the following d often seen Resident # 2. witnessed the resident to o move some although she e resident was very stiff. The bed was left up at any dent at times would push her a times would push her a times the bed. Due to do not completely conform to be head of the bed was wed her upper body, her body the bed. She could become dishe (the NP) had fit. If y's investigative files to 2's fall and injuries included former Medical Director sician # 2 wrote he had the than to her forehead. As I be sustained a nasal fracture. The physician further than to her forehead. As I be sustained a nasal fracture. The physician further than to her forehead and the than to her forehead. As I be sustained a nasal fracture. The physician further than to her forehead and the than to her forehead and the than to her forehead. As I be sustained a nasal fracture. The physician further than to her forehead and the than the tha	F 68	,			
	of osteoporosis. It was of bed, an event that sustained the trauma	as reported that she fell out was unavoidable, and					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		345126	B. WING			C 1 0/03/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	submitted a note in reduring the investigation Resident # 2 had a hadisorder secondary to a history of behaviora depression, and anxifurther wrote, "This rehistory of fall from be agitation and disorier have indicated the reaggressive with staff of Alzheimer's demender occognitive disorded behavioral disturbance agitation, confusion, behavior, falls and in population. In addition bone density disorded osteoporosis, generated age, this patient population of note is not due to contractures of muscle atrophy hower had not precluded fa populations." The facility's Medical 9/25/24 at 5:10 PM as information. It would exactly Resident # 2 personal experience, paraplegics and resident of move was unable to move	ical director, also had egards to the resident's fall on. The physician noted istory of neurocognitive of Alzheimer's dementia with all disturbance, hallucinations, ety. The Medical Director esident historically has had ad level with episode of intation. Reports in the past esident intermittently gets during patient care. A history intia with major der associated with expectation, disruptive juries in this patient in, specifically with underlying in such as osteopenia, all frailty related to advanced culation are significantly prone minor trauma and ground cian further wrote, "This in ambulatory at baseline of the lower extremities with ever these factors historically lis from bed in these patient. Director was interviewed on and reported the following be difficult to say how had fallen. From his	F 68				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	, ,	OATE SURVEY OMPLETED	
		345126	B. WING _			C 10/03/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365		10/00/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	2's injuries she sustainjuries were consist. The DON was furthed 1:00 PM and reported Following Residents completed an invest residents on the United determine if there had also completed transfers and conduction Following Residents investigation and an corporate office was fell. The facility initial correction and then components into the requested by their content of the DON, the combinaddressed all factors afely transferred by staff were following accidents. The DON provided to Corrective Action for Resident #1 was set and treatment as incompain to left knee on a left knee 1 or 2 view following conclusion left knee. No definite XR Knee 3 views Left visit at the hospital, Findings: Marked residents.	He had reviewed Resident # ained from 9/4/24 and the ent with a fall. er interviewed on 9/26/24 at a det the following information. # 1's injury the facility had igation and assessed to where Resident # 1 resided were any other injuries. They inservice training about concept the facility had igation and assessed to where Resident # 1 resided were any other injuries. They inservice training about concept the facility had igation and assessed to where Resident # 1 resided were any other injuries. They inservice training about concept also did an other plan of correction. Their involved after Resident # 2 the direct own plan of also incorporated in plan of correction as or porate office. According to med plan of correction is to ensure residents were of their plan of care and that care plans to prevent the plan of correction: In affected residents In to the ER for evaluation dicated due to complaint of 8/11/24. Resident had x-ray of so, which revealed the complaint of the involved assessment of the involved assessment to the explanation of the involved assessment	F 6	89			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345126	B. WING		C 10/03/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 689	involving the metap laterally but no sign angulation. During rinterviews of staff w Nursing (DON), as a record. Upon review were no trauma and resident having swe fracture. 8/11/24, re attending physician that fracture was of given lack of trauma During investigative was revealed that a from wheelchair to be care plan reflects the mechanical lift. Since 8/11/24, staff plan of care and traemechanical lift. Resident #2 sustain 09/04/24 while resident as indicat medical record obtained in the treatment as indicated medical record obtained in the sident had a CT of completed. Per ima "Questionable left in fracture." Resident no longer It was noted during bilateral fall mats we per resident's care pothers having the pall residents have the Skin checks completed the 100/200 halls of	n acute distal femoral fracture hysis, with mild impaction ificant displacement or residents' investigative review, rere conducted by Director of well as review of resident of of resident record, there d/or accident identified prior to relling or identification of sident record was reviewed by which revealed, "Probable low energy "pathologic" type,	F 689			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	· /	DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345126	B. WING _			C 10/03/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365	P CODE	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	•	ACTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 689	Skin checks comple of Nursing (DON) or Pain assessments of located on the 100/2 Nurse Administrative their pain 7-10 on a the highest level, we facility Nurse Practit reviewed by Directo assessments comple A whole house audit to ensure fall mats wo for care, as related to An audit was initiate designee on 9/18/24 to ensure that facility Management" was fobservation/validatic according to the resplace to include fall mode of transfer being of care. Audit complete to management of care audit of Fall R DON and/or designee currently residing in evaluation complete	th a BIMS of less than 12. ted and reviewed by Director a 8/16/24. completed on residents con halls of the facility by the e Team. Residents who rated scale of 0-10, with 10 being cre communicated with the coner. Pain assessments of Nursing (DON). All ceted by 8/16/24. was completed by the DON cere in place per resident plan of fall interventions on 9/4/24. d by the DON and/or of falls for the past 30 days of policy "NSG215 Falls collowed properly with visual on of the fall interventions dents plan of care are in mats as applicable, as well as ng followed per resident plan	F	689				
	completed 9/23/24. What measures will systemic changes Education provided nursing staff to inclu facility policies; NSG Handling/Transfer E	be put in place or what to all licensed/certified de; RN/LPN/CMA/CNA, on 6234 Safe Resident quipment which included offs and OPS300 Abuse						

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		OATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		345126	B. WING _			C 10/03/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365		10/00/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	and/or designee to licensed and/or cert permitted to work un received. Education provided nursing staff to inclufacility policies; NSG NSG234 Safe Reside Equipment as related OPS100 Accidents/Practice Educator (Icompleted by 9/23/2 No licensed and/or permitted to work un received. Monitoring of Correct Facility administration office on 9/18/24 and which included the owith plans made to DON and/or designer transfers daily x2 worandom transfers be resident transfers are be resident transfers are be resident transfers at DON and/or designer weeks (starting 9/23 Friday) x2 months to	urse Practice Educator (NPE) be completed by 8/16/24. No iffied nursing staff shall be ntil education has been to all licensed/certified ide; RN/LPN/CMA/CNA, on 6215 Falls Management, dent Handling/Transfer es to falls management, and Incidents by the Nurse NPE) and/or designee to be 24. certified nursing staff shall be ntil education has been ctive action on met with the corporate id reviewed their action plan quality assurance monitoring	F	589		
	include ensuring resplace as resident's of Results of these audity Assurance afor any additional m	followed as indicated, to sident fall interventions are in				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE COMP	
		345126	B. WING _			10/	03/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365	E		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From page		F6	89			
	facility remains in cor	y this plan to ensure the npliance. ng will be responsible for					
	Date of Compliance:	09/23/24.					
	the following: Beginni tour of the facility was residents were intervinot reveal a lack of su accidents. There were extensive injuries whi accidents. Beds were	ewed and the interviews did upervision to prevent e no residents observed with ch might signify traumatic observed to be in the low led residents and staff were					
	reported they utilized transfer Resident # 1 had received inservice prevention as outlined	rs were interviewed and a total mechanical lift to . Staff also reported they e education about fall d by the facility in their plan re knowledgeable they were are for residents.					
		evidence of audits and their plan of correction.					
F 725 SS=D	The facility's compliant validated on 9/26/24. Sufficient Nursing State CFR(s): 483.35(a)(1)		F 7	25			10/15/24
		Staff. e sufficient nursing staff with etencies and skills sets to					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		345126	B. WING _			C 10/03/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	resident safety and practicable physical well-being of each reresident assessment and considering the diagnoses of the fact accordance with the at §483.35(a)(1) The fact fact accordance with the at §483.71. §483.35(a)(1) The fact fact fact fact for the fact fact fact fact for the fact fact fact fact fact fact fact fact	related services to assure attain or maintain the highest and mental, and psychosocial esident, as determined by ts and individual plans of care number, acuity and cility's resident population in facility assessment required acility must provide services of each of the following on a 24-hour basis to provide esidents in accordance with eved under paragraph (e) of dinurses; and resonnel, including but not established to section, the facility must dinurse to serve as a charge of duty. It is not met as evidenced eview, and interviews with staff provide sufficient staff to desident # 2) received an being moved following a fall this was for one of two mot to receive medical t shift which began on 9/3/24	F 7	1. Nursing Home Administrat of Nursing, and/or designee revised the Facility Assessme and implement staffing needs unit to ensure appropriate stato meet the needs of resident 10/11/2024. Resident #13 was discharged on 09/04/2024 and	eviewed and ent to identify for each ffing levels s on as	
	until her final discha had diagnoses whic	d at the facility from 11/30/16 rge on 9/4/24. The resident h included stroke, t disease, osteoporosis,		resides at the facility. 2. Beginning on 10/15/2024, t Administrative Nurse will mon after hours to ensure sufficier	itor call-ins	

OLITIC	O I OIT MEDIO/ IITE &	WEDIO/ ND GET WIGEG				O 1110	7. 0000 0001
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
				_			С
		345126	B. WING				03/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S.	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/	00/2024
				22	28 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD		
MOUNT O	LIVE CENTER			M	IOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365		
(V4) ID	QUIMMADV QT	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX	_	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREF	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE	Ē	COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	TE	DATE
			-		BEHOLENOTY		
F 725	Continued From page	e 64	F	725			
		ioral disturbance, contracture	'	120	coverage. The on-call Administrative		
		g, history of hallucinations,			Nurse will be provided a telephone rost	er	
	and anxiety.	g, motory of mandomations,			of nursing employees, to include	OI .	
	and anniety.				contracted nursing employees and will	be	
	Resident # 2's quarte	erly MDS (Minimum Data			responsible for finding coverage for shift		
	· ·	ted 8/16/24, coded the			(s). The on-call Administrative Nurse wi		
	,	ver understood and unable to			also notify the Director of Nursing and/o		
	complete an interviev	v for cognition.			Administrator of staffing levels to ensure	е	
	-				on-going sufficient nursing staff.		
	NA#7 was one of the	e Nurse Aides working on					
		red for Resident # 2 on the			An Ad hoc Quality Assurance		
	_	11:00 PM on 9/3/24 and			Performance Improvement Meeting will		
		AM on 9/4/24. NA # 7 was			held on 10/14/2024 to present the plan	of	
		24 at 3:22 PM and reported			correction for the deficient practice.		
	_	tion. Around 5:30 AM she			0 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
	_	and found the resident on the			3. The Nursing Home Administrator		
		as on the floor near the air			and/or designee will re-educate the		
		head was in a pool of blood. tears to her legs which			Director of Nursing, Scheduling Coordinator, and Licensed Nurses on		
		ew but had reopened. There			ensuring sufficient staffing levels to med	≥ t	
		Aides in the facility that			the needs of the residents by 10/11/202		
		and could find no one to					
		dent when she initially found			4. Beginning 10/06/2024, the Nursing		
		nt to leave the resident lying			Home Administrator and/or designee w	ill	
		picked the resident up and			review staffing schedules to ensure		
	placed her back in the	e bed. She was with her for			sufficient staffing to meet the needs of		
	about 20 minutes wh	en MA (medication aide) # 1			residents 5 times a week for 4 weeks,		
	came in the room.				then 3 times a week for 4 weeks, then 1	1	
					time a week for 4 weeks.		
		red on 9/24/24 at 4:45 PM			<u>_, ,, , , ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, </u>		
		owing information. She had			The Nursing Home Administrator and/o	r	
	_	sident # 2 when the resident			designee will review the results of the	L.	
		She had walked into the			quality monitoring (audits) in the monthl	ıy	
		nedications to Resident # 2's			Quality Assurance Performance	20	
		ound NA # 7 caring for sident had blood on her and			Improvement (QAPI) Committee meetir for one quarter to ensure compliance is	-	
		ped. Prior to the incident, MA			achieved and sustained. Subsequent		
	-	ving medications that night			plans of correction will be implemented	as	
	and had been in anot				necessary.	uu	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	()			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345126	B. WING _			C 10/03/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365	•	10/00/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENCY	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	Continued From page	e 65	F 7	725		
	(situation, background progress note form of 9/4/24 at 7:07 AM. The afall on 9/4/24. Then the fall. The nurse do loud noise like a fall, resident on the floor assessed and assisted a large bump on her both right and left legthe provider was notified with orders to send the thought orders to send the thought she may have the resident had falled check Resident # 2 of When she entered the what had happened, the resident on the floreported she had pland the provider was not in the flore of the thought she may have the resident on the floreported she had pland the provider who had with a pland the nurse reported the thought she may have the resident on the floreported she had pland the provider who had with a pland the nurse reported the provider who had with the pro	rrse covering for Medication night from 7:00 PM to 7:00 hterviewed on 9/24/24 at 8:20 following information. She e been busy in a room when n. MA # 1 had asked her to n the date of the incident. e room, she asked NA # 7 and NA # 7 said she found		5. Date of Compliance: 10/	15/2024	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION . BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345126	B. WING			C 10/03/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1 0.0.20		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI		10/03/2024	
				228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD			
MOUNT O	LIVE CENTER			MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 725	call and get staff to calso responsible for did think if there had have made a differer Resident # 2. Accord have given more ear and hear what was glong hall and if you way to the other end happening. She did residents each Nurse census was that night resident had significant ecchymosis and abrawe will x-ray those w 9/4/24, the ER physicinformation. "Patient' tomography] imaging injuries other than a Review of staffing she work and two Nurse Aides work and two Nurse Aides work and two Nurse Aides (NAs) a Resident # 2 resided	that were on duty tried to ome to work while they were doing their job duties. She been more staff it might not in her being available for ling to Nurse # 8 that would as and eyes on the unit to see oing on. The Station was a vere on one end, it was a long where things might be not know exactly how many exactly	F 7	25			
	Station 1 on the 11:0 began on 9/3/23. NA	Nurse Aide assigned to 0 PM to 7:00 AM shift which # 9 was interviewed on and reported the following					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345126	B. WING			C 0/03/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365		0/03/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	residents during the did not know what ha room. According to the faci nursing supervisor (Nassignment on the ni interviewed on 9/25/2 provided the followin explained she was the night shift that begand and ended at 7:00 Al also serving as the nedication cart. She PM as a floor nurse of responsibility as facil Nurse #3 explained smedications and asset the hallway monitor of explained she had a approximately 9:30 F continuously monitor sent to the hospital and Nurse #3 stated she	been busy with her own hight Resident # 2 fell. She ad occurred. She was in a lity's schedule, the night shift Jurse # 3) had an 19th of 9/3/24. Nurse #3 was 2024 at 7:28 AM and 19th of 9/3/24. Nurse #3 are nursing supervisor for the 19th at 11:00 PM on 9/3/2024 M on 9/4/2024. Nurse #3 was 19th of 9/4/2024. Nurse #3 further 19th of 9/4/2024.	F 72	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	stated it was hard to events of the evening morning of 9/4/2024 Nurse #3 knew the fa 11:00 PM on 9/3/202 could to take care of Nurse #3 did recall the fall in the morning of she saw her after EMON 10/3/24 at 11:31.	other residents. Nurse #3 recall the specific times and g of 9/3/2024 going into the because she was so busy. acility had 5 nurse aides after 4 and she did the best she her assigned residents. hat Resident #2 also had a 9/4/2024 but could only say IS arrived to transport her. AM an interview was held ator (Administrator # 2) and				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE S	
			7. 50.25.			c	;
		345126	B. WING			10/0	3/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		·	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ION SHOULD BI HE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	as of the date of 10/3 administrative staff m who was responsible and staffing was not a	Director of Nursing) DON # 2 d/24. According to these new dembers, the staff member for making out the schedule davailable for interview.		725			
F 842 SS=D	(i) A facility may not resident-identifiable to (ii) The facility may reresident-identifiable to accordance with a coagrees not to use or except to the extent to do so. §483.70(h) Medical re§483.70(h)(1) In accordance with a coagrees not to use or except to the extent to do so. §483.70(h) Medical re§483.70(h)(1) In accordance with a re- (i) Complete; (ii) Accurately docum (iii) Readily accessibl (iv) Systematically organized with a regardless of the form regardless of the form records, except when (i) To the individual, or representative where (ii) Required by Law;	at-identifiable information. elease information that is to the public. elease information that is to an agent only in intract under which the agent disclose the information the facility itself is permitted. ecords. ordance with accepted dis and practices, the facility all records on each resident. ented; e; and ganized cility must keep confidential the in the resident's records, or storage method of the in release isor their resident permitted by applicable law;	F	842			10/15/24
	(ii) Required by Law; (iii) For treatment, pa	yment, or health care ted by and in compliance					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345126	B. WING		C 10/03/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365	10/03/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 842	neglect, or domestic activities, judicial and law enforcement purp purposes, research p medical examiners, fu a serious threat to he by and in compliance §483.70(h)(3) The factore record information agunauthorized use. §483.70(h)(4) Medica for- (i) The period of time (ii) Five years from the there is no requirement.	activities, reporting of abuse, violence, health oversight administrative proceedings, coses, organ donation urposes, or to coroners, uneral directors, and to avert alth or safety as permitted with 45 CFR 164.512. Cility must safeguard medical ainst loss, destruction, or Il records must be retained required by State law; or e date of discharge when in tin State law; or ars after a resident reaches	F 842		
	(i) Sufficient informati (ii) A record of the res (iii) The comprehensi provided; (iv) The results of any and resident review e determinations condu (v) Physician's, nurse professional's progree (vi) Laboratory, radiol services reports as re This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record rev and staff interview, th document health stat	ve plan of care and services very preadmission screening valuations and loted by the State; 's, and other licensed		1. Resident #13 was discharged on 09/04/2024. Resident #3 was discharged on 09/06/2024 and no longer resides the facility.	-

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345126	B. WING		C
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	040.20		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/03/2024
NAME OF FI	NOVIDER OR SUFFLIER				
MOUNT O	LIVE CENTER			228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD	
				MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 842	Continued From page	2 70	F 842	2	
	three residents reviev	ved for accuracy of the			
	medical record. Findi			2. The facility determined that all resid	dents
				have the potential to be affected.	
	1. Resident #3 was a	dmitted on 8/27/2024.		· ·	
				An Ad hoc Quality Assurance	
	Documentation in a h	ospital transfer form dated		Performance Improvement Meeting w	rill be
		esident #3 was transferred to		held on 10/14/2024 to present the pla	
	the hospital at 8:30 AM at the request of the			correction for the deficient practice.	
	responsible party.	•		·	
				3. The Nurse Practice Educator and/o	or
	Documentation in a N	lursing Advanced Skilled		designee will educate Licensed Nurse	es by
	Nursing Evaluation da	ated 9/6/2024 at 2:43 PM		10/11/2024 on the accuracy of resider	nt
	written by Nurse #11	revealed Resident #3 had a		records with emphasis on documenta	tion
	temperature of 98.0 d	legrees Fahrenheit at 2:44		of medical services and accurate	
	PM on her forehead,	blood pressure of 100		documentation related to discontinuat	ion
		t 2:44 PM, and pulse of 76		of orders, vital signs, documentation p	
	beats per minute take	en at 2:44 PM. The same		discharge. New Licensed Nurses will	
		ealed documentation of		educated by the Nurse Practice Educ	
		od, behavior, cardiovascular,		and/or designee during the orientation	
		tion, and skin condition of		process. The Director of Nursing and	
	Resident #3.			designee will review discharges durin	
				clinical meetings to ensure accuracy	of
	not at the facility on 9	eturn to the facility and was /6/2024 at 2:44 PM.		the resident record.	
				4. The Director of Nursing and/or	
		eneral progress note dated		designee will conduct random quality	
		revealed a follow-up phone		reviews of 5 random residents to ensu	
		is made and Resident #3		no documentation post discharge and	
		te kidney injury and septic		catheter documentation and skin	
	shock.			documentation are accurate on skilled	
				evaluation 3 times a week for 4 weeks	
		iewed on 10/3/2024 at 9:10		then 2 times a week for 4 weeks, ther	n 1
		led she was a travel nurse		time a week for 4 weeks.	
		d with the facility. Nurse #11		The Director of Nursing and/or design	ee
		call Resident #3 as she was		will review the results of the quality	
		ious units in the facility when		monitoring (audits) in the monthly Qua	·
	she worked there. Nu			Assurance Performance Improvemen	τ
		rote was after the resident		(QAPI) Committee meeting for one	
	ıeπ τοι της nospital, th	en it was documentation		quarter to ensure compliance is achie	ved

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345126	B. WING _			C 10/03/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365	DE	10/00/2027
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	#1 revealed she rev #3. NP #1 stated sh the nurses provided that the nursing doo represent the status record. 2. Resident # 13 wa 8/5/24. On 8/30/24 at 5:44 l Resident # 13 was of feeling weird during had been found to h groin which he repo The catheter was do resident refused to l He was voiding in a been contacted and resident and send h problems voiding. A review of the reco never reinserted price		F 8		plans of ed as	
	catheter. Nurse # 5 had cared from 7:00 AM to 7:0 interviewed on 9/26 9/30/24 at 12:15 PM resident had been v	d for Residednt # 13 on 9/3/24 0 PM. Nurse # 5 was /24 at 1:40 M and again on //. Nurse # 5 reported the roiding and going to the . He no longer had a				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345126	B. WING			C	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MOUNT OLIVE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 228 SMITH CHAPEL ROAD MOUNT OLIVE, NC 28365			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 842	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		F 8-	42			